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EPILEPSY WARMING

Please read the manual and particularly this paragraph, before using this vides game systern or allowing your
children 1o use it, A responsible adult should go through with any minars, the operator instructions af the
Cireameast before allawing play to lake place. Some people are susceptible to epileptic seizures or loss of
consciousness when exposed to certain flashing lights ar light patterns In everyday life. Such people may have 2
seizure while watching certain television images or playing certain videa garmes. This may happen even if the
person has no medical history of epilepsy, or has never had an epileptic seizure. Certain conditions may indurce
undetected epileptic symptoms even in persons whe have na history of seizures or epilepsy. [T you or apyane in
your family have ever had symptoms related to epilepsy (seizures or loss of consciousness) when exposed (o
flashing lights, consult your docbor prior to playing.

Wi advise thal parents should monitor the wse of video games by their children. If you or your child experience
af the fallowing symptoms: dizziness, blurred vision, eye or muscle twitches, loss of consciousness, disorlentatio
any Involuntary movement or convulsion, IMMEDIATELY discontinue use and eonsult your doctor,

For your health

«  Sit away from the television screen, as far as the length of the Controller cable allows, We advise that you =il
minimum of 6.5 feet {about 2 meters) away from the television screen.

«  Preferably, the game should be played on a small television screen,

- Awvaid playing if you are tired or have nol had much sleep,

« Make sure that the roem in which you are playing is well lit.

+ Rest for at least 10 minutes per hour while playing any video game.

GETTIMNG STARTED

This GO-ROM can only be used with the Dreamcast System. Do not atternpl to play this GD-Rom on ary other !

player - doing s0 may damage the headphones and speakers,

|, Setup your Dreamcast system by following the Instructions in your Dreamcast System Instruction manual. P/ od
in Central pad 1. For 2<4 player games, plug in pads 29 alsa.

2. Place the Dreamcast GD-ROM, label side up, in the well of the €D tray and close the lid.

3. Press the Power Button to load the game. The game starts after the Dreamcast lago screen. If nothing appes =
tirrn the system OFF and make sure it is set up correctly.

4. If you wish to stop & game In progress or the game ends and you want Lo restart, press A, 3, X, ¥ and Starl
simultanecusly ta return to the game title screen. Press A, B. X, ¥ and Start simultanecusly again to reiu
the Dreameast control panel. A g

5, |f you turn on the power without inserting a GD, the Dreamcast cantral panel appears. [f you wish 1o plav
game, place the Dreamcast GD-ROM In the upit and the game will automatically boat up.

tmportant: Your DH’.‘ﬂH:ICﬂSl UD-ROM contains a security code that allows the dis< to be read. Be sure ta ke |1

dize clean and handle it carefully. If your Dreamcast Systemn has trauble reading the dise, remove the disc ani ¥ e

it carefully, starting from the centre of the disc and wiping straight out towards the edge

HANDLING YOUR DREAMCAST GD-ROM

¢« The Dreamcast GO-ROM is intended for use exclusively with the Drea 5
Ticast Sy

« Be sure ta keep the surface of the GD-ROM free of dirt and scr.mch-:s.l i

= Do not leave itin direct sunlight or near a radiator or other saurces of heat.

sberm,



AVERTISSEMENT SUR L'EPILEPSIE

Veuillez lire le manuel, et ce paragraphe en particulier, avant d'utilizer ce jew vidéo ou d'autoriser vos enfants & y jower. Un
adulte doit consulter les instructions d'utilisation de la consale Dresmcast avant de laisser des enfants y jouer, Certaines

. personnes sant susceptibles de faire des crises d'épilepsie ou d'avoir des pertes de conscience a la vue de certains types de
lurnigres clignotantes ou d'éléments fréguents dans notre envirannement quotidien. Ces personnes s'exposent a des crises
boraqu'elles regardent certaines images télévisées ou lorsqu'elles jouent & certains joux vidéo, Ces phénoménes peuvent
apparaitie alors méme que & sujet n'a pas d'antécédent médical ou n'a jamais &€ confronté & une crise d'épilepsie. 51 vous-
méme ou un membre de votre famille avez déja présenté des symplomes liés 4 'épilepaie (crise ou perte de canscience) en
présence de stimulations lumineuses, veulllez consulter volre médecin avant toute utilisation. Nous conseillons aux parents
. d'8tre attentifs a leurs enfants lorsgu'ils jouent avee des jeux vidéo, 31 vaus-méme ou volre enfant présentez un des
symptimes subvants: vertige, trouble de la vision, contraction des yeux ou des muscles, perie de conscience, irouble de
'orientation, mouvement invalontaire ou convalsbon, veulllez IMMEDIATEMENT cesser de jouer ot consulter un médecin,

Precautions d'emploi

= Elolgnezvous le plus possitle de I'ecran de télévision n vous asseyant aussi fain gue be pepmetient les cables de |a
consale, Mous vous recammandons de vous asseolr & deux métres au moins du téléviseur.

*  Mous vous recommandons d'utiliser un poste de Elévision daté dun écran de petite taille.

= Me jouer pas sl vous éles fatlgué(e) ou sl vous n'aver pas asser darmi,

& AeclreEr-Vous que la piéw dans |aquE|h‘_- Yaus jouer est blen édclairds.

*  Lorsque vous jouez @ un jed vidéo, reposez-vous ou mains dix minutes par hears de jeu,

DEMARRAGE

Ce GDREOM est congu exclusivernent paur l& systeme Drearncast. N'essayez pas de I'utiliser sur un autre type de lecteur,

sous peine d'emdommager tes haut-padeurss et les écouteurs,

1. Configurez |& systéme Dreamcast conformément aux instructions du manuel. Connectez la manette 1. Pour une partie 4
2 ou 4 joucurs, connectez egalerment les manettes 24,

- 2. Ingérez le GD-ROM Dreamcast, stiquette vers le haut, dans le tiroir du CD et referrmes le voler

3. Appuyes sur le bouton Pawer pour charger le jew. Le jeu démarre aprés l'affichage du logo Dreamcast. Si ricn ne se
produit, éleignez la consale (interrupteir sur OFF) el vérnlie: qu'elle est correctement configurée.

4, Pour arréter une partie en cours ou redémarrer une partic qui s'est termings, appuyes simullangment sur les boutons A,
B, X, ¥ el Starl paur ravenls 4 l'écran de tive du jeu. Appuyez a nouveau simultanément sur les boutons &, B, X, Y et Starl
pour revenir au panneau de contrale Dreamcast,

5. 5 vous allumez le console {interrupteur sur ON) sans insérer de GRROM, le panneau de contréle Dreamcast apparail,
Pour jouer une partie, insérez le GO-ROM Dreamcast dans l'unite et le jeu se chargera automatiquement.

~ Important: votre GO-ROM Dreamcast contient un code de secarité qul permet la lecture du disque. Conservez le disque

Propre et monipulez-le avec précaution. Si votre systeme Dreamcast a des dilliculteés a lire fe disque, relirez-le du lecteur et

- Rettoyerde doucement en partant du centre du disque vers les bords extérieurs.

- MANIPULATION DU GD-ROM DREAMCAST
*  Le GD-ROM Dreamcost 51 congu exclusivernent pour le systeme Dreameoast
s Malntenes la surface du GD-ROM & l'abri de le poussitre et des égratignures
- * Mexposez pas le GO-ROM a la lumitre directe du soleil cu & prosimite dun rediateur ow d'une source de chaleur,



EPILEPSIE-WARMUMG

Bitte lesen Sie die Grebravchsanwelsung und insbesondere diesen Abschnitt, bevor Sie dieses Videospielsystam benutzen oder
[hren Kindern erlauben, es zu benutzen. Eln Erzichungsberechtigier solite mit Minderjahrigen die Bedienungsanieitung
durchgahen, bevar diese zu spielen anfangen. Bel manchen Porsanen kann es zu epileptischen Anfallen oder
BewulitseinastEingen kommen, wenn sie bestimmten Blitziichtern oder Lichteffekien im tiglichen Leben ausgesetet sind.
Diese Personen kEnnen elnen Anfall edeiden, wihrend sie bestimmiten Fernsehbildern ausgesetzt sind oder bestirmmte
Videospiele benutzen, Es kénnen avch Personen dovon betroffen sain, deren Kran kengeschichie bislang keine Epilepsie
aufweist und die nie zuver epileptische Anfalle gehabt haben, Falla bet lhnen cder sinemn [hrer Familienmitglieder unter
Einwirkung von Blitzlichtern mit Epilepsie zusammenhéngende Symptome (Anfille oder BewuBlseinsstérungen} aufgetreten
sind. wenden Sle sich an lhren Arzt, bevar Sie das Spiel benuizen, Eltern sollten |hre Kinder bei der Benuteung von
Videospielen beaulsichtigen. Sollten bei lhnen oder fhrem Kind wahrend der Benutzung eines Videospicls Symptlome wie
Schwindelgefihl, Sehstarungen, Augen- oder Muskelzuekungen, BewuBtseinsverhust, Desorlentiertheit, jegliche Art van
unfreiwilligen Bewsgungen oder Krdmpfen aufireten, so beenden Sie SOFORT das Spiel und konsultieren Sie lhren Aret,

Fiir Ihre Gesundheit

» Setzen Sie sich so weit vom Femsehbildschirm wen, wie es die Kabel der Konsole gestatten (stwa 2 Meter).
Das Spiel solite bevorzugt auf einem kleinen Bildschinm gespiett werden.

Spielen Sie maglichst nicht, wenn sle mide sind ader nicht ausreichend geschlafen haben.

Siellen Sie sicher, daf der Raum, in dem Sie spielen, gut beleuchiet ist,

Halten Sie beim Spiglen mindestens eine Pause ven 10 Minuten pro Stunde ein,

DREAMCAST STARTEN:

[iese GDO-ROM kann nur mit dem Dreamcast-System abgespielt werden. Versuchen Sie nicht, die GD-ROM auf einerm

anderen CO-Gerdt abzuspiclen - Kopfhdrer und Lautsprecher kinnen dabei beschiidigl werden.

1. Schliefen Sie e Dreamcast-System an und folgen Sie dabei der Antelbang in [hrem Dreameast-Handbuch: SchlieBen Sis
Controller | an. Bel Splelen filr zwet oder mehrere Spicler schlieBen Sie zusaiziich Controller 2 bis 4 (aptional erhiltlich)
ain.

2 Legen Sie die Dreamcast-GD-ROM mit dem Aufdruck nach oben in die Vertiefung der CO-Schublade und schliefen Sie
den Deckel,

3, Drticken Sie den Power-Knopf, urn das Spiel ru laden. Das Splel startet; nachdem das Dreamcasi-Logo aul dem
Bildsehiem erscheint, Wenn nichts erscheint, schalten Sie das Systerm ab und Gberprifen Sie, ob es korrekt angeschiossen
ist,

4. Wenn Sie das Splel zwischendurch anhalten wolicn ader wenn das Splel endet und Sie neu starten midchten, dricken Sie
A, B, ¥, ¥ und Seart gleichzeltly, urmn 2um Tielbild zurlickzukehien. Dricken Sie erneut A, B, X, Y und Start glelchzeitig,
um zum Dreamcast-Systembildschirm surtickzukehren,

5. Wenn Sie den Strom einschalten, ohne gine GD einzulegen, erscheint der Dreamcast-Systembildschirm. Wenn Sie eln
Spiel beginnen michten, legen Sie die Dreamcast-G0-ROM in dic Einheil ein; das Splel wird automatisch geladen,

WICHTIG: Ihre Dreameast-G0ROM enthilt sinen Sicherheltscode, der es maglich macht, daB die GO gelesen wird. Halten

Sie die GD méglichst sauber und behandeln Sie sie varsichtig. Wenn |br Dreameasst-Systam Schwierigheiten beim Lesen der

GO hat, nehmen Sie dicse heraus und reinigen Sie sie vorsichtig. Beginnen Sie dabel in der Mitte der GO und wischen Sie

direkt von der Mitte aus zur AuBenkanie.

BEHANDLUMNG DER DREAMCAST-GD-ROM

*  Die Dreamoast-GRROM (st ausschlieBlich fidr den Gebrauch mit dem Dreamcast-System bestimmt.

+  Halten Sie die Oberfliche der GO-ROM frel von Schmutz ind Krateein.

+  Lassen Sie sie pie in der prallen Sonne oder in dir Hihe des Heltung oder elner andsren Wirmeguelle lisgen,
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ADVERTENCIA SOBRE LA EPILEPSIA

Antes de usar este sisterna de videojuegos o dejar que sus hijos lo utificen, lea el manual, v en particular este parrafo. Por

- motives de responsabilidad, se recomienda & los adultas que examinen las instrucciones de funcionamiento de ka consola
Direamcast en compania de los mencres antes de permiticles jugar, Algunas parsonas son susceptibles de padecer ataques
 eplléplicos o pérdida del conocimiento cuando se exponen a ciertos patrones de luz o luces destellantes en su vida cotidiana,
Tales personas pueden sufrir un alagque mientras ven clerias imagenes de televisian o utilizan ciertos juegos de video. Esto
puede suceder incluso sila persona no tiene un historial médico de epilepsia o nunca ha sufrido ataques epllépticos. 5i ustad
o cualguier miembro de su familia ha tenido alguna vez sintomas relacionados con lo epilepsin (otaques o pérdida de

- conocimiento) cuande se haya expuesto a luces destellantes, consulte & su médlco antes de Jugar, Mosotros recomendamaos
- que los padres supervisen la utilizacion que sus hijos hacen de los juegos de video, Siusted o sus hijos expenmentan alguno
de los siguicnies sintomas; marses, visian borrasa, contracciones oculares o musculares, pérdida de conccimienta,

~ desorlentacion, cualguier movimiento imvoluntario o comvulsiones, mientras utiliza un juega de video, interrumpa
IMMEDRIATAMENTE la utilizaciin del sistema v consulte a su médico.

Precauciones a tener en cuenta durante el funcionamiento

* Mo se ponga demasiado cerca de la pantalla, Siéntese bien separada de la pantalla del televiser, tan lejos como le
permita la longilud del cable, Ls aconsejamos gue se siente al menas a dos metros de distancin de la pantalla de
television.

* Es preferible jugar a este |juego en una pantalla pequena de television

*  Evite jugor 5i se siente cansado o na ha dormida lo suficlente.

*  Asegirese de que la habitacion donde esté jugando esta bien duminads,

®  [Descanse al menos 10 minutos por cada hora de juego.

e GO-ROM sclamente se puede usar con el sistema Drearmeast. Mo intente ejecutar este GD-ROM an ningln otro

sproductor de C0; hacerdo podria ocasionar dafios a los auriculares o altavoces,

. Pam conectar el sistema Dreamecast, siga los pases del manual de instrucciones Dreamcast. Conecte el mando de contral

1. En los juegos donde participen de dos a cuatro jugadores, conecte también los mandos 2 a 4.

Cualogue &l GD-ROM Dreamcast con la etiqueta hacia arriba en la bandeja de la unidad de disco y cierre la cubierts,

Pulse el botén Power para eargar @ juega. El juego dard comienzo después de que aparezca la pantalla del logatipa de

Dreamcast. 5i no aparece nada, apague e sistema y compruebe que estd conectado correctamente.

Si desea detensr un Juego en elecucitn o si el juego termina y desea reiniciario, pulse simultaneamente les botanes A, B,

X, ¥ v Start pora acceder a la pantalla de inicio dal juego. Pulse de nuevo simultdneamente los botones A, B, X, ¥ y Start

para volver a la pantalla de Mer Principal de la consela Dreamcast.

5i enclende la consola sin haber introducido un GO, aparecerd ¢ Ment Principal de la consola Dreamcast. Si desea

| jugar, calogque el GO-ROM Dreamcast en la unidad de disco y el juego se iniciard sutomaticamente.

ante: El GD-ROM Dreamcast contiene un codigo de seguridad que permite su lectura, Asegirese de que el disco esta
ipo y manéjela con cuidade, 5§ surgen problemas en la lectura del disco, retirelo y limpielo con culdade, realizando un

hhﬂl‘muntn radial desde ¢l centro hasta el borde del disce,

EJO DEL GD-ROM DREAMCAST

El GO-ROM Drearncast edla destinado 8 ser empleads exclusivamente con el sisterns Dreamcast.
Cﬂmprutb: que ln superficie del GD-ROM no tiene polve o arafazos.

Mo lo deje expuesto o la e directa del sol 6 cerca de un radiador w otras fuentes de calor,



AVVERTEMNZA A PROPOSITO DELLEFILESSIA

Si prega di leggers atlentamente lintero manuale e questo paragrafo n particolare, prima di usare questo sistema i
videoglochi o permettere af vost figh di utlizzarla, Tutti § minorenni deviebbero essere comungue assistitl da un adulto
responsabile nella lettura dettagliota delle istruziont per luso di Dreameast, prima di inlziare a giocare can |'apparecchio.
Alcune persone sono suscéttibill di attacchi epilettici a di perdita della conoscenza se espaste a particolari fuci intermittent o
rrativl luminosi durante Ia vita quotidiana, Tall persone possone subire un attacco durante la visione di alcune immagini
televisive o utllizzendn alcuni videa giochi, Questa pud accadere anche se ls persena nen ha precedenti clinici riguardant
l'epllessia o non & mai stala colta da attacchi epilettici. Se vai o altri componenti della vostra famiglia avete sperimentato i
sintomi correlati all'epilessia (attacchi o perdita di conoscenza) durante 'esposizione a luci intermittenti. consultate 11 wastro
medica prime di giecare. Consigliamo che i genitori tengano sotta conwollo |'uiilizzo dei video giochi da parte dei lara figh, St
vol o vostro figlio ovvertite una del sequent] sintomi: senso di vertigine, vista annebbiata, contrazioni degll occhi o dei
muscoll, perdita di conoscenza, disarientaments; un qualsiasi movimento invalontario o convulsione, duronte I"utilizze di un
video gioco, interrampetene I'uso IMMEDIATAMENTE & censultate |l vastro medico,

Per la vostra Salute

= Sedetevi lontano dallo schermoe del televisore, ulilizzando Vintera lunghezza dei cav| della Consate,
Vi consigliamo di zedervi almens a 2 metri di distanza dallo scherma del televisare.

+ Se possibile, visualizeare il gioca su una schermo televisivo di piccole dimenaioni.

» Evitate di giocare se vi sentite stanchi, oppure se svete dormito poco.

s Accortatevi che la stanza in cul intendeta giocare sia ben illuminata,

* Riposate per almeno 10 minuti ogni ora durants | videogicchi.

COME INIZIARE

Cluesto COFROM pud essere usato esclusivamente con il Dreameast Systemn. Mon tentare di usars i| GO-Rem su letteri €D d)

diversa tipo - in caso contrario si dschia di danneaglare cuffie & diffusord sudio.

1. Impastare il sisterna Dreamcast in base alle isteuzioni date nel manuale di Istruzioni in detazione con il vostro Dreameas!
Systern. Inserire [l Controller 1. In presenza di 24 giocator, inserire anche | Controller 2-4.

2. Inserire i GO-ROM di Dreamecast nellapposita rientranza allinterna del vanoe disco per €0, con il late etichettata rivalio
versa Falte, Om chiudere il coperchio vano dizco,

3. Premere il Tasto Power (Alimentazione) per caricare il gioco, || gicco prende il via dopo Ia schermate con (I logo
Dreamcast. Se sullo schermo non appare nulla, spegnere i sistema e contrallare di averlo predisposto correttamente.

4. Se desiderate fermare un gioco in fase di svelgimenta, oppure se il gioco finisce & vai volete rcominciarlo, premen:
simultansamente A, B, X, ¥ & Avvio [Start) per tornare alls schermata col titolo del gloco, Premere simullaneamente &
B, X, Y e Avvlo (Starl) ancers una volia per tomare al pannelle di contella di Dreamcast.

5, Se accendete la corrente senza inserire il GO, su schermo appare il pannelo di controllo di Dreamcast. Se desiderats
iniziare un gioco, inserire il GD-ROM di Dreameast nellanity. Cra il ginco si carica in modo automatico.

Impartante: Il vostre GO-ROM Dreamcast cantiene un codice i sicurezza che permette [a lettura ded disca. Tenere | disco

sermpre pulito & manegglarls can cura. Se (| Dreameast System ha difficelta a leggere il disco, estrarre il disce @ passarlo

attentaments con un panne, partenda dal centro e proseguenda in lines rela verso | bordi,

COME MANEGGIARE IL GD-ROM DI DREAMCAST

+ || GO-RCM di Dreamcast & realizzoto ssclusivamente per uso sul Dreameast System

«  Cercare dl non sporcare né graffiare la superficie del GD-ROM

»  Man lasciare || disco esposto alla lice diretta del sale a vicine ad un termosifone o ad altre sorgenti di calore.

&



AVISO DE EPILEPSIA

Glueira ler o manual e especialmente este parfgrafo, antes de usar o sistema de jogos de video ou de deixar 05 seus filkweas
usa-lo, Um adulto responsavel deve ler & explicar aos menores/jovens as instricoes de operacaa da Dreamcast antes de
aularizar que usem este sistema. Algumas pessoas sio susceptiveis a ataques epidpticos ou perda de consciéncia gquando
expostas a certas luzes Intermitentes ou padroes de luzes na vida do dia a dia, Tals pessoas podem ter um atague engquanio
viermn certas imagens de lelevisfo ou enguanto jogam certos jogos de video. [sto pode sooniécer mesmo que a pessoa nao
 tenha um histarial medico de epilepsia cu nunca tenha tido um atague eplléptico. Certas condigdes podem induzir sintamas
!| epilépticos ndo detectados mesmo em pessoas que ndo tenham um historial de alagues ou epilepsia. Se vocé cu alguém da
~ sua familia tiverem tido alguma vez sintomaes relaclonados com epilepsia (ataques ou perda de conscigncla) quando
exposios a |uzes intermilentes, consulte o seu médico antes de jogar. Aconselhamos os pais a vigiar os filhos enquanto estes
jogam jogos de video. S¢ vocé ou o seu filho tiverem alguns dos sequintes sintomas: tonturas, alteragan de viséo,
eontracedes musculares ou dos alhos, perda de consciéncis, desorientacdo, qualquer movimento involuntario ow convulsao,
deixe IMEDIATAMENTE de jogar & cansulte o seu médico.

Para a Sua Saide

* Aconselhamos que se sente a uma distincia de pelo menas 2 metres do ecra de televisao.
+* De preferéncia, o jogo deve ser exibida num ecra de telovisao pequena.

* Evite joger se estiver cansado ou se ndo tiver dormide o suficiente,

* Certifique-se de que a sala ende estd a jogar estd bem iluminada,

* Degcanse pelo menos 10 minutos por hora enguanto joga qualquer jogo de video.

COMO PRINCIPIAR

'_Esta_- GiB-ROM s6 pade ser usado com o Sistema Dreamcast, Mao tente jagar este GO-Rom em qualquer unidade de CO - se
o fizer pode danificar os suscultedaores ¢ os aliifalantes.

1. Monie o seu sistema Dreamcast seguindo as instrucoes no seu Manual de Instrugdes do Sistema Dreameast, Hgue o

_ comando 1, Par o8 joges de 24 jogadores, lgue também os comandos 24,

2 Cologue o GO-ROM Dreamcast. com a rétule valtada para clima, no leitor de CD e feche a tampa.

‘3. Pressione o Botke de Energia {Power Button] para careger o jogo. O jogo comega apds o ecrd do logotipo Dreamcast
 aparecer. Se nada aparecer, DESUGUE o sisterna e certifiguese de que estd berm montado.

4. Se desejar parar o jogo que estiver a ser exibide ou o jogo terminar e vock descjar recomegar, pressions A, B, X, Y e Start
simultaneaments para voltar para o ecra do titulo do jogo. Fressione A, B, XY e Start simublaneamente outra vez para
voltar para o painel de comando Dreamcast.

‘D, Se ligar a enargia sem introduzir um G, o paicel de comando Dreamcast aparecerd. Se dessiar jogar um joga, colagque
o GD-ROM Dreamcast na unidade e o jogo carregara aulamaticamente,

Impariants: O seu GD-ROM Dreameast contém um codigo de seguranca que ajuda o disco a ser lido. O disco deve ser
mantido limpo ¢ manuseado com cuidado. Se o seu Sisterna Dreamcast tiver problemas em ler o disco, retie o disco e
Nimpe-a cuidadosamente, comegando do centio do dises & limpando para fora na direccéo da extremidade,

COMO MANUSEAR O SEU GD-ROM DREAMCAST
* 0 GD-ROM Dreamcast destingse a ser wiado exclusivamente com o Sisteme Dreamcast
% Certifique-se de que a superficie do GO-ROM & mantida limpa e sem riscas.
* Mo o dele a lie directa do sol oo perto de um radisdor ou de outra Tonte de calar,



WAARSCHUWING VOOR EPILEPSIE

Lees de handleiding en met name deze alinea door voordat u dit videospelleljessysteem gebruikt of uw kinderen taestaat het
te gebruiken. Esn verantwoordelijke volwassene dient de bedieningsinstructies van de Dreameast door te nemen met
minderjarigen voordat hen wordi loegestaan met het spel te beginnen, Sommige mensen kunnen een epileptische aanval
krljgen of bewusteloos raken wanneer 2 in het dagelijkse leven worden blosigesteld aan bepaalde lichtpatronen of
knipperende llchten. Tijdens het kijken near bepaside TV-beelden of het spelen van bepaalde videaspelletjes kunnen deze
mensen een aanval Krijgen. Dt kan gebeuren zonder dat men een medische historie van epilepsie heeft of zonder dat men
ooit eerder een epileptische aanval heeft gehad, Indien u of iemand in uw familie byj blostsiellng aan knipperends lichten ooil
symptemen van epliepsie heeft gehad (een aanval of bewusteloosheld), raadpleeg dan uw arts alvorens u gaat spelen. Wij
raden ouders aan om toezichl te houden op het gebruik van videospelletjes door hun kinderen. Indien u bij uzedf of bij uw
kind tijdens het spelen van een videospel één van de valgende symptomen constatesrt, moet u het gebralk OMMIDDELLLIK
staken en uw arta readplegen. Het gaat hierbij om de volgende symptomen: dulzeligheid, wisselend zicht, rekken van het aog
of van de spieren, bewustelocsheld, desorignatie, onwillekeurige bewegingen of stuiptrekhingen.

Omwille van uw Gezondheid

= Ca ep aftand van het televisiescherm zitten, 2o ver als de lengte van de Cantreller kabel dat toestaat, Wij raden u aan
minstens 2 meter van het televisiescherm af te zitten,

+  Speel het spelletje het liefst op een klein televisiescherm.

+  Ca niel spelen, indien o vermaeid bent of niet voldoende slaap hebt gehad,

+  Zorg erveor dat de kamer waarin u speelt, goed verlichi is.

= Tijdens het spelen van een videcspelletie moet u elk uur tenminste [0 mioulen rusten.

VAN START GAAM

Deze GO-ROM mag allesn met het Dreamcast Systeem worden gebruikt. Probeer niet om deze GO-Ram op een andere C0

speler le spelen - hierdeor kunnen uw hoofdtelefoon en speakers namelijk beschadigd worden.

1. et uw Dreamcast systeem op door de instructies in uw Dreameast Systesm handleiding op te volgen. Steek Contral pad
1 in. Steck voor spelletjes met 24 spelers tevens pads 241 in.

2, Plasts de Dreamcast GD-ROM met het label npar boven in de witholling van het CD laadje en doe het dekssltje dicht.

3. Druk op de Power knop am het spelletje = laden. Het spelietje begint na het Dreamcast logo scharm, Als er niets
verschijnt, zet het systeern dan UIT en rorg ervoor dat het julst is opgezet,

4, Alx u een spelletje dat In uitvoer is wilt stopzetten of het spelletje loopt len einde en u wilt het weer opstarten, drak dan
tegelifkertjd op A, B, X, ¥ en Start om naar het spelletjestitelscherm terug te keren. Druk nogmaals tegelijkertijd op A, B
X, ¥ en Start om near het Dreamcast bedieningspanesl tarug te keren.

5. Mg u nschakeft zonder sen OO in te steken, verschijnt het Dreameast bedieningspaneel. Als u een spelleije wilt spelen,
plazats de Dreamcast GO-RM dan in het apparaat en het spelletje tal autamatisch worden gebool.

Belangrijk: Uw Dreamcast GD-ROM bevat een beveiligingscode die het mogelijk maakt om de disc te lezen. Zorg ervoar dat

de disc wordt schoongehauden en ga er vaorzichtly mee om. Als ww Dreamcast Systeem moeite heeft met het lezen van de

dige, verwijder de disc dan en veeg hem zorgvuldig af, waarkij u in het midden van de disc begint en near de rand toe afveedt

OMGAAN MET UW DREAMCAST GD-ROM

*  De Dreamcast GO-ROM is bedoeld voor exclusiel gebruik met het Dreamcast Systeem
+  Zarg ervoor dot de oppervlakte van de GO-ROM viij is van vuil en krassen.
= Laal hem niet in direct zonficht of in de buwd van een radiator of andere warmiebron staan,



EPILEPSIVARNMNING
L&s handboken och i synnerhet detta avsnitt innan du anviénder detta videospel eller tilliter ditt barn anvénda
spelet. En ansvarsiull vuxen person bér g4 Igenom anvéndarinstruktionerna fér Dreamcast-spelet med minderariga
innan de tillats att spela. Vissa persocner har stérre bendgenhet far epileptiska anfall eller medvetslashet ndr de
utsatls for snabbl blinkande ljus eller ljusm@nster | det vardagliga livet. S&dana personer kan f& anfall nér de ser
vissa TV-hilder eller ndr de spelar vissa videospel. Detta kan hinda dven om persanen aldrig tidigare har haft
eplleps eller et epileptiskt anfall, ©m du eller ndgon | din familj har haft symtam kopplade till epilepsi (anfall eller
medvetslishet) | samband med blinkande ljus bar du rAdirdga en [Gkare innan apparaten anvands. Vi
 rekommenderar att fBedldrar Svervakar barm som spelar videospel. Om du eller dina barm upplever nagot av
- féljande symtom: yrsel, suddig syn, Ggon- eller muskelryckningar, medvetslshet, farvirring eller ofrivilliga rorelser
eller spasmer, ska du de OMEDELBART sluta anvanda apparaten gch uppsidka en lakare,

~ Fiir din hilsa

+ 5 langt ifrdn TV:n, 34 [Angt som konsclens kabel tilldter, Vi rekommenderar att du sitter minst 2 meter fran TV-
skArmen.

= Spelet skall helst spelas pa en liten TV-skarm.

* Undvik att spela om du &r trétt eller har sovit far lite.

*  Se till att rummet har tliracklig belysning.

* Vila minst 10 minuter fér varje timme du spelar, oavsett vilket spel du anvander.

STARTA SPELET

Denna GO-ROM-skiva kan endast anvandas med Dreameast-System. Farsok inte att anvinda denna GO-Rome-skiva

pa en annan CD-spelare - detta kan skada hérlurar och hagtalare.

1. Installera ditt Dreamcast-system genom ait flja instruktionerna | handboken 81 Dreamcast-Systemn, Anslut
Caontrol pad 1, Fér spel med 2+4 spelare, anslut Gven pads 2.

2. Placera Dreamcast GD-ROM, med etiketten upp, | CD-apelaren och sting luckan,

. Tryck pé Power fér att ladda spelet. Spelet startar efter att Dreamcast logon har visats, Om ingenting hénder,
tiyvck pd OFF och se il att instaliningen ar korrekt.

4. Om du Bnskar avsluta ett pAgdende spel eller om spelet slutar och du vill barja om, tryck ner A, B, X, ¥ och
Start samtidigt f&r att terviinda till spelets startbild. Fér att Atervinda till Dreamcasts kontrollpanel, tryck
dterigen ner &, B, X, ¥ och Start samtidigt.

3. Om du trycker p& Power utan att #8ra in en GD visas Dreamcasts kantrollpanel. Om du vill spefa ett spal,

- placera Dreamcast GD-ROM i enheten s startar spelet automatiske,

: gﬂﬂ: Fa din Dreamcast GO-ROM finns en sdkerhetskod som gbr det mjligt far skivan ait lsas av. Se till att

'II”R.'I\rnn alltld &r ren och hanteras varsamt, Om ditt Dreamcast-System har svart att [4sa av skivan, ta ut den och

orka farsiktigt av den genom att basga frdn mitten och torka rakt ut mot skivans kant,

-'I_'lﬂ-HTERlNG AV DREAMCAST GD-ROM

* Dreamcost GO-ROM ar avsedd aft uteslutande anvindas med Dreamcast-Systemet.
* Se till att GD-ROM-skivans yta inte blie sioutslg eller repas,

* L&t den inte ligga i direkt salljus eller ndra ett element eller andra varmekallorn



EPILEPSIADVARSEL

Laes venligst hele brugervejledningen og iseer dette afsnit for brug af dette videospilsystem, eller fer born far lov 6l at bruge
del. En ansvarllg voksen bar altid gennemgé alle betjeningsinstruktionerne til Dreamcasi-enheden med born, for de far tov til
at spille. Mogle mennesker aplever somme tider epileptiske anfald elter mister bevidstheden, ndr de udsacttes for blinkende
lys eller lysmanste | hverdagen, Disse mennesker kan fa et epileptisk anfald, mens de ser visse te-billeder etler spiller visse
videospll, Dette kan ske, ogsd selvom vedkormmends kke tidligere er blevet diagnosticeret som epileptiker eller aldrig har
haft et epileptisk anfald. Visse helbredstiistande kan frembkalde vopdagede epileptiske symptomer, sy hos personer, sorm
ilckee tidligere har faet diagnosticeret epilepsi eller haft et epileptisk anfald. Hvis du llér nogen § din familie nogen sinde har
haft epileptiske symptomer {anfald eller mistet bevidstheden) som felge af blinkende bys, er det vigtigh ot sege lege for brug
af spillet, Det tilrkdes, at formdre cverviger barns brug af videospil, Hvis et bam oplever nogen af falgende symptomer, skal
brug af spillet STRAKS ophare, og man skal sage legehjelp: svimmelhed, sleret syn, ajen- eller muskeltrakninger,
besvimelse, desorentering, enhwver form for ukontrolleret beviegelse elfer krampetraekning.

Shkan dig selv ved at

= Sidde i god afstand fra tv-skasrmen, og halst 53 langt som kablet bl styreenheden mullgger. Dat anbefales at sidde mircdat
2 m fra tv-skazrmen

= Spille spillet pa en lille tv-skaerm sd vidt muligt.

= [UUndgd at spille, hvis du er trast eller ikke har sovet ret meget.

= Sprge for, at lyset | rummet, hvor du spiller, er godt.

= Tage mindst 10 minutters pause pr. times videospil.

SADAN KOMMER DU | GANG

Denme GO-ROM kan kun brsges med Dreameast-systermet. Forseq (ke at afapille denne GD-ROM i nogen anden CD-afspliler,

da delte kan beskadige hovedtelefoner og hajttalere.

I. Forbered Dreamcast-systemet som beskrevel | brugervefledningen til systemet, Tilslut styresnhed | Hyls der er 2-4
spillere, tilsluttes ogsa styreenhed 24,

2. St GD-ROM'EN | skélen | Dreamcast-systemets CO-bakke med macrkaten opad. og luk lbget.

3. Tryk pé tendknappen for at indlaese spillel. Spillet startes efter Dreamcast-logoskaermen. Hvis der ikke vises noget pa
skéasrmen, skal du slukke systemet og sikre dig. at alt er karrekt Lilstutter,

4, Hvis du vil stoppe et spil, sam er | gang, eller hviz spillet slopper. og du vil fafsetle, skal du teykke pd A, B, X, Y og Start
samitidig for at vende tilbage til spillets titelakerm, Tryk (gen pd &, B, X, Y og Start samtidig for at vends tlbage tl
Dreamcast-stytopanelet.

5, Hvis du tender for strammen uden at sette en G0 i, vises Dreamcaststyrepanslet. Hvis du vil spllle et spil, skal du seelic
Dreamcast-GD-ROMen | enheden, hvorefier spillel staner automatisk,

Vigtigt: Dln Dreamcast-GD-ROM indeholder en sikkerhedabiade, som gar det muliat at aflacse disken. Sarg fos, at disken altid

er ren, og hndiér den forsigigt. Heis dit Dreamcast-system har problemer med at lese disken. skal du tage den ud og teme

den forsigligl af fra mbdten og direkte wd mod kanten.

HANDTERING AF DIN DREAMCAST-GD-ROM

= Dreameast-O0-ROMen e ndelukbende beragnet til brug med Dreamoast-systamet

= Sarg for at halde GD-ROM<diskens overflade fri for snavs og ridser.

«  Ehftedad ikke GO-ROMen i direkie solly eller | naerheden af en mdiator eller andre varmekilder,

10



- EPILEPSIADVARSEL

Les manualen, og saerllg dette avsnittet, fer du eller dine barn begynner & bruke dette tv-apillaystemet, En ansvarlig
volksen bar giennomga styringsinstruksjonens med barn for de far lov til & spille. Enkelte mennesker kan f4

- epileptiske arfall eller besvime, nar de utsettes for bilnkende Iys eller lvamenstre, Die kan i anfall nar de ser visse
typer tv-bilder eller spiller visse tw-spill. Dette kan skje selv om vedkommende ikke har hatt epileptiske anfall
tidligere, Enkelte tilstander kan fremkalle latente epileptiske symptomer hos personer som ikke tdligere har hatt
anfall eller epilepsi. Hvis du, eller noen andre i familien din har opplevd epileptiske symptomer {anfall eller

' besvimelser) | forbindelzse med blinkende Iys, bar du kontakte en lege for du begynner & splile. ¥l anbefaler at
foreldre kontrollerer barnas bruk av tv-spill. Hvis du eller barnet ditt opplever ett eller tlere av disse symptomene;

- svimmelhet, uskarpt syn, oye- eller muskelirekninger, besvimelser, uirivillige bevegelser eller krampetrekninger, mé
du avbryte spillet UMIDDELBART og kontakte lege.

- Beshytt helsen:

= Sitt 54 langl unna te-skiermen som ledningen til handkantrollen tillater. Vi anbefaler at du sitter minst 2 meter
unna skjermen.

= Spillet skal fortrinnsvis foregd pd en liten skjerm.

* |lkke spill hvis du er sliten eller mangler spvn.

* Pase at rommetl der du spiller, er godt opplyst,

*  Ta en hyilepause pa 10 minutter for hver time du spiller.

PPSTART
nne GO-ROMen kan bare brukes med Dreamcast systemet, lkke prov & spille den pd en annen CO-spiller, da
tte kan fare il skader pa hodetelefaner og heyttalere,
i Dreamcast-systemet installeres ved 4 falge instrubisionene | instrulksfenshandboken. Kople tl hdndkontrall 1.
For spill med 2-4 spillere, kopler du ogsa til handkontrollens 2-4.
Sett inn GO-ROMen med skriftsiden opp. Lukk GDxlokket,
. Trykk pa Power-knappen for & laste spillet. Spillet starter etter at skjermen med Dreamcast-logoen vises. Hvis
ingenting vises, sldr du av systemel og kontrollerer at det er korrekt installert.
. Hvis du vil stanse et spill som er i gang, eller spillet er ferdig og du vil starte pa nytt, trylkbker du A, B, X, Y og
Start samtidig. Dette bringer deg tibake Ul startsiden. Trykk A, B, X, ¥ og Start pd nytt, hvis du vil tilbake il
. kontrolipanelet.

. Huvis clu starter systernet uten & sette inn en GO, vises kontrollpanelet, Hyvis du vil spille, setter du GD ROMen |
enheten, og spillet starter automatisk.
:_‘ﬂklﬂg: GO-ROMen inneholder en sikkkerhetskode som gjer at platen kan leses. Pass pa at platen er ren, og
.hﬂundle den forsiktig, Hvis systemet har problemer med a fese fra platen, ma du ta den ut og terke den forsiktig,
Terk fra midten, og utover mat kanten i en rett linje.

BRUK AV DREAMCAST GD-ROMen

* Dreamcast GD-ROMen skal kun brukes med Dreamcas) systemet.

* Hold overflaten fri for smuss og riper,

% lkke la den ligge i sollys. eller neer en radiator eller andre varmekilder,
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VAROITUS

Lue tamé kéyttdopas ja erityisesti tamé kappale, ennen kuin kiytat pelikonsolijgrjestelmés tai annat lastesi kayttas
sitd. Vastuuntuntoisen alkuisen tulisi kiyda Dreamcastin kéyttdohjeet [8pi yhdessa lasten ja nuorten kanssa ennen
pelin aloittamista. Jothut henkilét volvat saada epileplisis kohlauksla tai menettdd tajuntansa, kun he altistuvat
jokaphivAisessd elimissa valkkyville valolile ja valokuvioille. Tallaiset henkilit voivat saada kohtauksen, kun he
katsovat tietynlaisia televisiokuvia tai pelaaval tielynlaisia videopeleja. Jopa henkildt, [ollla e aikaisemmin ole allul
todettua epilepsiaa tal eplleptisia kohtauksia, voivat saada kahtauksen altistuessaan tietyille olosuhteille. Jos
ginulla tai jollakin perheenjsensllési on ollut epilepsiaan littyvid oireita {kohtauksia tai tajunnan menetyksia)
villkkyvien valojen takia, ota yhteys laskériin ennen pelaamista. Vanhempien wlisi valvoa lastensa pelikonsolin
kayttdd, Jos sinulla tal lapsellas] iimenee oireita, kuten huimausta, nd&n sumentuemista, silmien tai lihasten

ny kimistd, tajunnan menelystd, sekavuutta, tahdosta fippumattomia ilikkeitd tai kouristuksia, lopeta pelikonsalin
kayttd VALITTOMASTI ja ota yhteys [38kariin:

Tl'_l'lI"E.‘.jl“lEEI vuoksi:
Istu vihint&sn ohjaimen kaapelin pituuden padssa televisioruudusta, Suosittelernme, cttd vilimatkasi televisloon on
vahintiin kaksi metria.

=  Pelaa pelif mieluiten pienclld televisioruwdalla.

« VRl pelaamiata, jos colet vasynyt tai et ole nukkunul tarpeeksi

»  Varmista, eltd huone, josse pelaat, an valalstu hywin.

* Lepdd pelottaessa kerran tunnissa vihinlaan kymmenen minuuttia,

ALOITTAMINEN

Titd GO-ROM-evyd vol kiiyttdd ainoastaan Dreamcast-jarjestelmbn Kanssa, Ald yritd kayttdd GD-Rom-levyd

missddn muussa Ch-soitlimessa — Wmi vel vahingoittaa kuulokkeita ja kaiuttimia.

1. Asenna Dreamcastjarjestelma sen kiyttdoppaan ohjeiden mukaan. Kytke konsoliin ohjain 1. Jos haluat pelata
2—4 pelaajan pelejd, kytke myds ohjaimet 2-4,

2. Sijoita Dreameast-GD-ROM etikettipunli yl&spain Ch-alustalle ja sulje konsolin kansi.

3. Lataa pell painamalla virtakytkinta. Pell alkaa Dreamcastin logoruudun jalkeen, Jos mitdén ei tule nakyviin,
kidnnd jarjestelma POIS PAALTA ja varmisia, €114 se on asetetiu cikein.

4. Jos haluat lopettaa kdynnissd olevan pelin tai peli loppuu ja haluat kBynnistia sen vudelleen, voit palata pelin
alslkkoruutuun painamalla samanalkaisesti A-, B, X- Y- ja Starl-painikkeita. Jos haluat palata Dreamcastin
chjauspaneeliin, paina A-, B-, ¥-, ¥- ja Stari-painikkeita uudelleen samanaikaisesti,

5. Jos kiynnistat laitteen ilman GDdevyd, nakyviln tulee Dreamcastin ohjauspaneeli. Jos haluet pelata pelia,
aseta Dreamecast GD-ROM Jevy konsaliin, jolloin pell alkaa automaattisesti.

Thrkeds: Dreamcast OD-ROM Jevy sisiltas suojauskoodin, |enka avulla levy luetaan. Fida levy pubtaana ja

késitiele sith varovasti. Jos Dreamcastjérjestelmalla on vaikeuksia levyn lukemisessa, poista levy konsolista ja

pyyhi se varavast] puhtaaksi, Alolta levyn pyyhkiminen sen keskeltd ja pyyhi suoraan levyn reunaa kohti.

DREAMCAST GD-ROM -LEVYMN KASITTELEMIMEM

* Dreamcast GD-ROM -levyd vai kdyitdd vain Dreamcast-jarjestelmassa.

« Varo, ettt GD-ROM-levyn pinta el likaannu tai naarmuunnu,

o Ala jits levyd suoraan auringanvaloon tal patterin tai muun dmpalahiesn Ehelle,
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ADVORUN VARDANDI FLOGAVEIKL

Godlislega lesid handboking og pi sérstakiegs pessa milsgrein adur en pid notid pennan myndbandsleik eda leyfio
barnum ykkar ad nota hann, Abyrour fullordinn adili et af fara yic notkunareeglor Dreameast med bormuem og
unghngem ddur en heimilad er ad leika. Sumt folk er nemt fyrir flogaveikiskdstum oba kann ad missa medvitund
pegar ad P er beint vissum leffturljosum efa ljashrigium hversdagslifsing. Kann pad ad 13 kast pegar pad horfir 4
vissar sjonvarpsmyndic eda myndbandsleiki. Petta petur komid fyrir jafovel pott ekki sé vitad um neina
siitkdomssagu flogeveiki eda Nogaveikiskost, Viss skilyrdi kunna ad leida til 4dur Opekkira fogaveikiseinkenna
jalmvel hja Falki, sem ekki helur lfengid pau ddur. Ef pid eda einhverfir innan Galskyldunnar hafid cinbvern tima haft
Mogaveikiseinkenni (kdst eda medvitundarleysi) vegna leifturljosa ber ad afla leknisrada ddur en lekid er.

Vit radleggjum loreldrum ad fylgjast med notkun barna sinna & myndbandsleikjum, TAFARLAUST ber ad hwtta
eik oz feita til leknis ef vart verdur cinhverra eftirfarandi sjakdomseinkenna: svima, spondepru, vipru augna eda
vodva, medvitundarleysis, dttamizsis, hverskyns oedlilegra hreyfinga eda krampa,

Heilsunnar vegna ber ad gera eftirfarandi

sitga jatn langt frd sjonvarpsskjanum og lengd stjornkapalsing leyfirn

helst et letkurinn af fara fram & litlam sjomvarpsskji,

fordast ad leika ef pid erud previt eda hafid ckki sofid lengi,

ganga or skugga um ad herbergid bar sem leikid er sé vel 19s,

hvilast wom k. 10 mindtur @ Klukkestund pegar verid er i myndbandsleikjum,

NGSETNING.
D-ROM (lesminni) petta er eingdmgu bzt ad nola med Dreamcast kerfine. Reyni® ekki ad nota pad & neinum
rum geslaspilara pvi pad gati skemmit heyrnariolin og hatalarana,
. Setfitd Dreamcast kerfid upp eins og segir | notkunarreglum handbokarinnar, Tengid stiringu 1. Pegar 2-4 spila
parf einnig ad tengja styringar 2-4,
Setjid Dreameast GD-BOM med midanum upp ofan i geisladiskahalid og lokid.
Yid & Power-hnappinn til a8 virkja leikinn, Dreamcast skjarinn hirtist og sidan hefst leikurinn, Ef ekkert gerist
skul slokkva i kerfinu (OFF) o ganga Gr skuged wm ad pad sé réet sett upp
Ef dskad er eftir ad stdva leik medan hann er i gangi e0a leik Iykar op pid viljio gangselja hann a ny skal yua
sumiimis & A BXY og Start (Byrja) il ad fara aftur 4 tithlskja leiksing,  Y0d aftur samtimes & A BXY og Star
il ad fara aftur & stpornskja Dreamcast,
3. EP pith sejio i samband dn pess ad koma GO fyric birtist Dreameasy syomnskjannn, B pad vilio leika parf ad
setja Dreamcast GD-ROM i iekid og letkurinn riesist sjalfkrafa.
_Ik‘ﬂhndi: Drreameast GI-ROM er med drypgiskata sem peric pad ad verkum ad hiegl er ad Jesa diskinn, Getid

g5 afh halde diskoum hreinom op medhdndla hann varlega, EY Dreamcast keefid 8 1 erfidleikum med ad lesa

ﬂiskinn skal ffarliegie diskinn og purrka hann vandlega, byrja (e midjum disknum og purrka beint Gt ad kantinum,

et
MEDHONDLUN DREAMCAST GD-ROM,.

* Dresmenst GD-ROM er eingdngu aetlad 6l afnota med Dreameast kerfinu,

* Gangid or skugge um ad ylirhord GD-ROM sé laust vid dhreinindi og rispur,
* Latid GI-ROM ckki vera par sem 501 skin beint efla nazeri ofini eda hita.
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MPOEIACTIOIHEH I'A ETIIAHTTA

Mezpekeia Gl e odies vol ek oo Ty roplypopo, Tpw gpmopotorficee auth to obotnuo
moyvidopmnoyiic ] emiplyete oot gog v 10 ypnopenofioowy, O vrebBuveg eviiueog epeiie v
petcopdpel ae wlile covfiiuso Tig onies Aatovpyies tou Dreamecast piy Tow emcpbyn vo EExavioe to mogvid,
Memkol fovBpomol elvon embextikol o emAnnnsd] spicn ) os eodlewnn guveldnams drov extefoly oe kimowog
vopgiis poteivls ovaioprtc, f oo potewvd enavelouPavipeve ofjpote, oy kabnuepivf Toug D! Térow
detopee, propel v ndBow kplon, nopokoioubdviog mAEorTxEg eeiveg, i modSovoog wimowe furteomoy vidue.
Avth propet voe gupfel axbpe xo av to dropo Sev Eyel totopicd emdnylo, §) dev Eyen whibe ot emAnrnx
kplomy. Efv eoelc ) whmmog and v ovkodvenn gog elyote noté qupntiiore oyenlopeve pe myv emimyplo
iwplom, i cmdieie cuvelénone) droy exteffice: o potends evaluoends sopfouleviele tov potpd oog mpotob
vit molfete. Eupovhebouur toug yovels va mopoxoioutoby v xpdon tov futeommgvididy and e tedul toug
Eitv eoele, ) to nodl oug nopovaiilet to Toparioo cuprtopate ; ik, Bohf dpoear, tpaffiucte i oraopots
orTovs g T ety enddeus auvelinems, erotposevetoliond, onouedirote owoboe sivnon § omeepd
evirm modCete frveomayviue, Sumxdyte apdong oy rpfon ke sunfouieuteite tov norpd sog

A THN ARDAAFIA TAT

= Keblote pospuls and oy ofibvn me miedpoanc thoo boo emTpémouy o pikog Ty wohedley oy
yeypotrploy, pEner v keBbdoots a8 endotoon mepinow §bo pfrpuy end my mAEbpoon.

Eivin mpompdtepe v gprimpuommel e o 1o mogvifl e joepl) maAebpea,

Amoge(yeTe v meflete oy elowcte kovpoopfvol, | oy oug Asine imvog.

Befonmdeie On 1o Swulmo ato onolo medlete elvon wohde pomouévo,

Fee wfebe pio dper moyvidiod wivee tovhkdeuozoy 10 hemrle Sulchenace,

APXIZONTAE

Authc o GD-ROM dioxos pmopel v ppnoporomis] emosieons pe to obamue Dreameast. My doxLéygete v
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THE DREAMAREMA

Dreamcast is the only console that lets you communicate with the rest of the world! As a Dreamcast owner, the
Dreamarena is exclusive to you. This special online area not anly allows you ta surf the internet, but alse is designed
to maximize your enjoyment of your Dreamcast games,

Check it out and you can;
= Pick up hints and tips to improve you scores.
- * Write your own games reviews and post them on the site,
* Chat lo other gamers.
~* Send and receive e-mail.
N Buy the latest equipment to keep one step ahead of other players,
.-' Find lifestyle articles, news and sport designed especially for yvou.

To visit the Dreamarena, just insert your Dreamkey GD Into the console and follow the simple instructions.

*ulement de surfer sur Internet, mals aussi d'obtenic des informations sur voltre console ofin de rendre vos parties
“SUr Dreamcoast encore plus époustouflantes.

trez dans 'aréne et vous pourrez

Glaner des astuces et des conseils pour améliorer vos scores.

Réalizer vos propres critiques de jeux vidéos et les mettre sur le site.
“Chatter” avec d'autres jousuors.

* Envoyer et recevoir des mails,

‘Acquérir les équipements les plus modernes du marche pour rester a la page.
* Consulter nos articles sur Ia vie quotidienne, Pactualité ou le sport

Four veus rendre sur Dreamarena et surfer sur le Web, insérez |e GD Dreambey dans votre canscle et suivez les

15



DEUTSCH

DIE DREAMAREMNA

Dreamcast (st die einzige Konsole, die Sie mit dem Rest der Welt verbindet! Als Dreamcast-Besitzer steht lhnen dic
Dreamarena offen. Dieser spezielle OnlineTreffpunkt macht es [hnen nicht nur maglich, im [nternet zu surfen,
sondern ist auch dafiir eingerichtet, damit Sie den maximalen Dreamcast-Spielspal haben.

Sehauen Sie sich uml Hier konnen Sie:

+ Hinweise und Tipps bekommen, um Iheen Punktestand zu verbessern.

+ |hre elgenen Spieletests schrelben und sie im Metz verGffentlichen.

* Mit anderen Spielern chattan,

« E-Mail verschicken und empfangen.

* Das neueste Zubehdr kaufen — den anderen Spielern immer eine Masenlange voraus.

» Lifestyle-Artike!, Machrichien und Sportmeldungen finden, die speziell fir Sie designt sind.

Wenn Sie die Dreamarena besuchen wollen, legen Sie einfach lhre Dreamkey GD-ROM In die Kensale cin und falgen
Sie einfach den Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm.

ESPANOL

LA DREAMAREMA

{Dreamcast es la unica consola que te deja comunicarte con el resto del mundo! Solo por tener una Dreameast
podras acceder en exclusiva a la Dreamarena, Esta pagina online especial no salo te permiticd navegar por Internet
Esta disefada con el fin de gue disfrutes al maximo de los juegos de la Dreameast.

Mira todo lo gue puedes hacer:

» Buscar pistas y consejos para mejorar [ puntuacian,

» Escribir tus propias opiniones sobre los jueges y enviarlas a la pagina web.

= Charar can otros jugadores por & chat,

= Enwviar y reciblr matls,

« Comprar los ditimos equipos para ir un paso por delante de los otros jugadores,

+ Leer articulos sobre ol estilo de vida, noticias y departes redactados especialmente para ti.

Para visitar la Dreamarens, solo tienes que introducir tu GO Dreambey en la consold ¥ seguir jas sancilia®
instnucciones que te damas,
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Thank you for purchasing Crazy Taxi™!
Please note that this software is designed only for use with

manual horoughy e you st payg ooy e, | CONTENTS
HEEROmE BASIC CONTROLS 18]
CRAZY MANOEUVRING 20
MODE SELECTION MENU 21
ARCADE/ORIGINAL MODE 22
-'-"*-x., CRAZY BOX MODE 28 |
OPTIONS a1 |
== RECORDS 32|
SAVE & LOAD 33

\ = | CUSTOMERS 36 |

Crazy Taxiis a

memory card
compatible game
[Visual Memary (VM)
unit sold separately].
In order to save game
files, the VM to be
used must have at
least 23 memory
blocks of free space
available.

RS CABBIES 34|
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mEE = BASIC CONTROLS """

Crazy Taxi is a one-player game which can be played using either the
Dreamcast Controller or the Race Controller (sold separately). Connect the
controller to be used to Controller Port A of the Dreamcast.

ﬁlf'cﬁ-“:li_[_Dreumcust Controller |

W

@ Button
@ Button
@ Button
& Button

12

0 0 0 0ad

Stari Buttons. | Directional Pad (D-Pad) Start Button
_i_[ Race Controller (sold separately) | af
| @ Button

| Trigger @

Trigger

Steering Wheel




“u"n'n m NN NN EE BASIC CONTROLS

Refer to the following chart for a
summary of the game controls:

Action or Command Dreamcast Coniroller Race Controller
During Moving the Cursor Analog Thumb Pad/D-Pad + / - Buiton
Menu Enter @ button @ button
selection | Cancel/Return to the Previous Screen © button ® butten
Item Selection aw Steering Wheel
Gome Start/Pause Stort Button Start Button
Character Selection Analog Thumb Pad /D-Pad Steering Wheel
During Steering Anclog Thumb Pad Sl'an.rlng Wheel
Bitie Accelerating Trigger [ Trigger
Play Braking Trigger M Trigger [
Drive Gear © button + Button
Reverse Gear @ button - Buttan
Destination Reminder @ button © button

i

= The controls described in this instruction manual refer to the functions of the Dreamcast Controller
except where specified as describing the functions of the Race Controlier.
= All button icons used in this instruction manual represent the default button settings.

Using the Vibration Pack:

When using the Vibration Pack
while playing Crazy Taxi, always
be sure to insert the Vibration
Pack into Expansion Socket 2 of
the Dreamcast Controller,




B B ECRAZY MANOEUVRING 555"

Learn how to perform these crazy manoeuvres using different combinations of the
Steering Wheel, Accelerator, Brake and Drive/Reverse Shifting commands.

=1 CRAZY DASH - Propel the cab forwards with a
‘Fj burst of speed with this crazy move.

GOIVRCM | First, release both the accelerator and the brake. Then, just |
|3{1d1} 3 | after shifting into Drive, press the accelerator. |

CRAZY DRIFT - Use this move to cause the cab to
execute a sliding drift.

HOWTO
EXECUTE
CRAZY BACK DASH - Execute a hasty retreat

with this speedy thrust in reverse.

HOW TO e : :
EXECUTE [ Shift quickly into Reverse just after executing a Crazy Dash, _|

CRAZY BACK DRIFT - With this move the cab will

continue to move in reverse after spinning 180°.

HOW 1O While moving forwards, quickly shift into Drive and back into
EXECUTE Reverse while cutting the Steering Wheel to the right or left,

While moving forwards, quickly shift into Reverse and back
into Drive while cutting the Steering Wheel to the right or left.




MODE SELECTION MENU g"g®y"®

TV SETTING

After turning the Dreamcast power ON and inserting the Crazy Taxi GD AOM, the “TV
Setting” screen appears. Press 48 ® 1o select the Hz setting that is compatible with

your TV and prass @ to enter your selection,
If you are not sure of the correct setting, select “TEST
and if a full screen shot of the Crazy Taxi lngo appears i .
for 5 seconds (see the picture to the right), then your TV hi d CRAZY TAXI
is B0 Hz compatible. If not, select the 50 Hz setting, )
- Once the TV setting is complete, the fitle screen will be displayed. =
Once the fitle screen appears, press the Start Button to display the made WODE SELECTION |
selection menu. Use & ® to select an item and press @ to enter your -
selection. g e €
1 ¥ i l‘ L
Select "EXIT" or press @ 1o raturn to the title screen. T -
For details on each of the modes avallable, refer to the iy
~ corresponding page numbers fisted below, Iy
: In this game mode, play the game using the same course as ]
ARE"DE the one featured in the Arcade version of Crazy Taxi. p. 22
i
Select this game mode to play using the specially designed
GRIPIHAI- J Dreamcast original course. p.22
= Fine-tune your cab-driving techniques by clearing each of |
(Rﬂ%\' BOX these unigue mini-games. p. 28
i " '
ﬂP'!']DHS Use this mode to modify various game settings. p. 31
Here you can view the records and rankings for each of the
REcanDS ] Ilgalme mﬂdes1 p. 32
; | Use this mode o save or load game data or perform name |
SAVE t& LOAD ) entry for creating player files. p.33
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B =" ARCADE/ORIGINAL MODE B ","

Both the Arcade and Original game modes have the same rules, content and menu
items. The only difference between these two modes is the course on which you play.
After selecting either “ARCADE”" or "ORIGINAL" from the mode selection menu, the
following mode menu will be displayed. Use & # to select a mode and press @ to enter
your selection. Select "EXIT" or press @ to return to the title screen.

| PLAY BY ARCADE RULES |

Select this item to play according to the same rules as used in
the Arcade version of Crazy Taxi. For details, see p. 25 - 27.

| WORK FOR 3 MINUTES |

Play freely for three minutes. Note that in this mode there are
no time bonuses (see p. 27) available.

| WORK FOR 5 MINUTES J

Play freely for five minutes. Note that in this mode there are no
time bonuses available.

| WORK FOR 10 MINUTES iy

Play freely for ten minutes. Note that in this mode there are no
time bonuses available.

ARGADE

MTITIJ:I.H.I.I'I K- E-

’{rﬂn—-m T i
|& 5_““ >
¥

- i o T
e

e et el e
Arcade Mode Menu Original Mode Menu




ARCADE/ORIGINAL MODE

While driving o customer

= @ Directional Arrow: This arrow shows the general direction of the destination.

@ Fares: The top figure is the Total Earned Fare and is a otal of all fares samed,
Tha hottom figura is the Fare for the curmant customes, which includas the basa
{are plus zny fips eamed, and will be added to tha tofal earnad fane once the
customar |s deliverad 1o their destination.

@) Crazy Manoeuvres & Combes: Al crazy manceuvres perormed will appear here
with & counter that tracks any successive cxmbos made.

@ Destination and Distance Counter: A pictura of Ihe desfination iocation and a
distanca counter indicating he distance 1o the destination Is displayed as the
customer gets into the cab. Press € fo display this image while driving.

Customer Time Limit: if this time lmit reaches 0 belore reaching the
destination the customer will jumg cad of the cab without paying their fare,

@) Gear Indicator: Shows the gear, drive or reverse, curmently selected,

@) Tima Bonus Indicator: Indicales the time bonus eamed for arriving early at the
destination. The fime bonus is ondy avaiabla whan playing the "PLAY BY ARCADE
RULES" of [he arcade and original modes (see p, 27 for details),

Ranking: Shows your clrrent anking relative (o the olal mnkings.

b To pause the game and display the pause menu while playing in the Arcade, Original
i z or Crazy Box modes, press the Start Button, Use & # to sslect a menu item and
Ftll]illlg “IE GIII'IIE press @ to enter the selection. Or, press the Starl Buttnn 1o exil and continue.

| "'{IT Select to exit the pause menu and continue playing.

"i RETRY: Sele

| MENU: ¢

| VIBRATION: If th
oogle this item O




ARCADE/ORIGINAL MODE .l.l.l.l.l.I-l.l.

DRIVER SELECTION

After selecting a game mode from either the Arcade or
Original mode menu, the driver selection screen will be
displayed.

Use & # to select a mode and press @ to enter your
selection. If the counter reaches 0 before you enter a
selection, the currently displayed driver will automatically
be selected.

GAME OVER

Once the game time limit counts down to 0 the game is over
and the results screen is displayed. If you can achieve a
class ranking of S, the game ending and credits will play.

CECO® GDRIEE ﬁ
$ 226765
GEDOE  QRIOBIZ
(S 2 1.

[CUSTOMERS = The total number of customers delivered.
TOTAL EARNED = The fotal amount of money earned. NOTE: Rankings are

CLASS = This evaluation of your driving skills is based on a levelled only displayed when

assessment of your cumulative earnings. The available classes from the olaving the “PLAY BY
e

best down are S, A, B, C, D, E and NO LICENSE. ARCADE BULES” of

RANKING = This placement is your ranking relative to the saved data. If the Arcade and
your score is too low to place, OUT OF RANKING will appear. GrijlianL rncl:Li—-s

SAVE MENU

Use this menu to save the results of the game to a VM. Use
# ¥ to select where to save the data and press @ to enter.
It there are no player files set up in which to save data,
select "Register a new name" and enter a new name to
create a new file (see p. 33 for details).
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e e ™™™ ARCADE/ORIGINAL MODE

- 1) Pick Up a Customer GAME FLOW

Human characters located in the city with a "$" icon over their heads
' indicate potential customers waiting for a taxi ride. To pick up a
- customer the player must brake the cab to a complete stop within the
stop zone - the circular outline that appears around the customer.
The customer will then automatically approach and get into the cab.

- NOTE: While walting for the customer to get into the cab the game clock will
continue to run but control of the cab is not possible,

2) Drive to the Destination

- Onee the customer gets into the cab the following 3 items appear on

- the game display: the "Destination and Distance Counter® appears briefly to
the left, the "Directional Arrow" appears at the top centre and the
“Customer Time Limit" appears over the customer's head. It is your job to
travel in the direction indicated by the arrow and deliver the customer

1o their destination before the customer time limit reaches 0. Provided

you reach the destination in time, you will be paid the base fare as well as any tips given by
the customer in appreciation of €razy driving (see "Fare System" and "Tips" p. 26).

3) Drop Off the Customer

- To drop off the customer, brake the cab to a complete stop within the
‘green wall-rimmed destination stop zone. Once stopped, the

‘customer will automatically exit the cab and pay their fare (see p. 26)
lus any tips received.

NOTE: While waiting for the customer to get out of the cab the game clock will

nue to run but eontrol of the cab is not possible.

Do your best to repeat the above 3 steps as many times as possible before
i the game time counter reaches 0 to earn loads of crazy money!




The different colours of

ARCADE/ORIGINAL MODE .l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.
each customer "$" icon

&35/ 1CON COLOUR VARIATIONS
indicate the relative

distance to the destination
while the size of the stop [\ 2 M FAR
zone around the customer

indicates the relative Red ]ﬁrﬂngﬂ Yellow Yellow Green '
difficulty involved in getting Green :
there. EASY '

SIZE OF THE STOP ZONE m |

FARE SYSTEM

Time Limits and the Total Earned Fare

After getting into the cab, a number appears over the customer’s head
and begins to count down. This is the customer time limil. If you can
deliver the customer to their destination within this time limit you will be paid the FARE. This is then
added to the TOTAL EARNED FARE. However, if you are unable to reach the destination before the
counter reaches 0, the customer will jump out of the cab without paying.

Fares and “p! The three types of fares that can be eamed are as follows:

BASE FARE " BONUS FARE

The base fare is calculated Tips are awarded to the cabbie | | When the cabbie amives at the
xﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁéﬁ:&ﬂﬁﬁfﬂf wihenever Crazy manoeuves | | customer's destination, a bonus
gets into the cab, this amount will || 2 executed in the course of || fare is converted from any time left
appear in blue under the total driving the customerto their || oer from the initial customer time
eamed fare at the upper right of | | 9@stination. Each tip is added | | jimit, This is added to the base fare
the game display. to the base fare as eamned. just before payment.




e e ARCADE/ORIGINAL MODE

If the cabbie is able to please the customer by performing any of the
EARNING TIPS following crazy manoeuvres while delivering the customer to their
. destination they will be rewarded monetarily with tips. All tips are added to the base fare
and then to the total earned fare upon arrival at the destination.

'CRAZY JUMP CRAZY DRIFT

i Use jump ramps or Sustain a sliding drift

other similar _.'\;_ i of the cab while
elevated obstacles to B~ =

tuming.

become airbome, AR
-y il If you are able to earn
CRAZY THROUGH COMBOS tips in succession, a

' Cutin close to the running tally of the number of combos

- other vehicles that appears on the right of the display and

. you pass on the continues until you collide with another
roads without hitting vehicle. The more combos accumulated,
‘them. the higher the tip value becomes, so do

- your best to rank up consecutive combos
whenever and wherever possible! If you
make a mistake or collide with another

“ME BONUS vehicle, the combo counter resets to zero,

When the cabbie delivers the customer to their destination, any time left over from the customer time
limit is converted into a fime bonus, which is then added to the game time. The faster the cabbie
arrives at the desfination, the higher the bonus time awarded will be. The available time bonuses are:

APSPEEDY\ RGRMAL] (oW, y
é:ﬁ seconds '

2t

) | ¥ | \ Appear.s:-i:ﬁﬁ;n_ﬁi";nusinmar
| +2seconds /' | No Bonus' jumps outgf the'eab without
_gaying (Purplefi,

MOTE: Time bgnuses are only avallable in the "PLAY BY ARCADE RULES® of the arcade and original modes.

hJOreene™  N(elowls” N (Red),

gt




" s m CRAZY BOX MODE """y "™

Use the various mini-games available in this mode to
develop and improve your cab-driving skills. OPTIONS _
Use & ¥ 4 ® to select a mode and press @ to enter s T—
your selection. Select "EXIT" or press @ to return to
the title screen.

PLAYER FILE SELECTION

First, use € ®» to select the name that represents your player file. If there are no
player files available, select "NEW ENTRY" and press @ to display the name entry
screen. Enter a new name fo create a new player file (see p. 33 for details).

CABBIE SELECTION

Use 4 ® to select a mode and press @ to enter your selection.

MINI-GAMES

Use ¢ ¥ 4 B to select a mini-game to play from among the displayed options. The rules and

current rankings for the selecled mini-game will be displayed to the right. Press the Start Button to display
an advice box with tips on how to successfully complete the selected mini-game. Press the Start Button
again fo return 1o the Crazy Box selection menu. To play the selected game, press €.




"n"n"n' B R R RN BN CRAZY BOX MODE

The following mini-games

‘are available at the start

of play in the Crazy Box MINI-GAMES

_mode:

CRAZY JUMP

Jump the cab: off the jump ramp and land past
the K point,

CRAZY FLAG

Reach the flag located directly behind the cab on
the other side of the beach within the allotted

time limit.

CRAZY BALLOONS

Burst all the ballogns on the field within the

allotted time limit.

CRAZY DRIFT

Earn more than 15 total combos using the Crazy
Drift within the allotted time limit.
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CRAZY TURN

Deliver the customer to their destination within
the allotted time lirmit.

CRAZY BOUND

Deliver the customer to their destination within the
allotted time limit without falling into the sea.

CRAZY RUSH

Deliver all five customers to their destinations
within the allotted time limit.

CRAZY JAM

e —————

through heavily congested traffic, within the

Deliver all three customers to their destinations,
allotted time limit.

CRAZY POLE

Deliver all the customers to their destinations
within the allotted time limit.




SRR OPTIONS u"s"s"s"s"s"

From the options menu it is possible fo madify the following game settings. Use the # %
to select an item and 48 ® to modify the setting. Select "EXIT" or press @ to retum to the
‘mode selection menu. The settings available for modification are as follows:

NOTE: Whenever

options settings,

t e data will be

. automatically
. saved to the VM
when you exit the

options menu.

i
i you modify the

( TIME SETTING )|

Adjust the game time limif setting of the Arcade and Original modes for
‘PLAY BY ARCADE RULES" mode play.

[ TIME DIFFICULTY ]

Adjust the difficulty level of the game time setting of the Arcade and
Original modes for "PLAY BY ARCADE RULES" mode play.

TRAFFIC DIFFICULTY )

Adjust the difficulty level of the trafiic setting. of the Arcade and Original modes
for "PLAY BY ARCADE RULES" mode play.

l AUDIO ]

Set the preferred sound output to either MONQ or STEREO.

( MUSIC VOLUME )

Adjust the volume setting for the background music.

| SE VOLUME )

Adjust the volume setling for the sound effects (SE).

( CONTROLLER SETTING )

Press @ o display the controller seltings screen and then select a controller
sefting type for the Dreamcast Controller or the Race Controller.

( VIBRATION )

Set to "ON" when using a Vibration Pack while playing.
This setting Is only activated when a Vibration Pack is inserted into
Expansion Socket 2 of the Dreamcast Controller.

31



"a"s"n"m m'm RECORDS .'.'.'.'.'-'

Here you can view all the records and rankings earned in ECORDS
every mode of the game. Use the # # to select an item and

press @ to enter your selection. Select "EXIT" or press @ to ST

return to the mode selection menu. £ -u-r-n Nf
I ":;:-"" > J““

TOTAL RECORDS Select to view all the records for each Tom

player in all modes.

DS Select a player file from among the displayed options
R[(ﬂﬂ S to view the individual records for that player.

RECORDS MENU

Use #& # to select a mode from the three options displayed on the left and 48 ® to move forwards
and backwards among pages. Select "EXIT" and press @ to return to the Records menu.

(A€) [ Arcade Mode Records |
(0rR) (_Original Mode Records |
[cB) ( Crazy Box Mode Records |

license: The licence class awarded (appears only with AC/OR records).

TOTAL RECORDS earned: Total amount of money earned (appears only with AC/OR records),
== | cabbie: The cab driver used. )

name: The name of the player who earned this record (appears only with

_ the TOTAL RECORDS),

ranking: The overall ranking for each successful clear (appears only with

the CB records). |

TOTAL RECORDS score:  The actual score achieved (appears enly in the CB records).

date:  The date when the record entry was made (appears anly with

the _ _ _ records).




"n ' m O ET SAVE & LOAD W N N N Eu

‘Here you can save and load game data, enter a name to create a rew player file or
-modify the name of a current player file. Use # ® to select a item and press @ to
_enter your selection. Select "EXIT" or press @ to return to the mode selection menu.

( SAVE ) [SAVERLOAD

= Select to save all the current game settings and records to the VM. L .
LOAD

Select fo load previously saved data from the VM.

ENTER NAME

Select to enter a new name to create a new player file.
See below for details on how to enter a name.

DELETE NAME i

S-alect to delete a player file. Use & ¥ to select a file and press @. When the
deletion confirmation window appears, select “yes” to delete the file or “no™ o
cancel the deletion and return to the Save & Load menu.

MODIFY NAME )

Eea[act to edit the name of a player file. Use & # to select a file and press @.
See below for details on how to enter a name.

NAME ENTRY

Up to three characters can be used for each name entered to create
player files. Use & ¥ 1o select a letter and 48 ® to move the cursor.
Press @ to enter the name.

Press @ to exit the name entry without entering a name.

A total of four player files can be created and maintained for saving
game data.

NAME ENTRY

33
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Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi Crazy Taxi ! Notez que
ce logiciel n'a éte congu que pour étre utilisé sur une console

Dreamcast. Avant de commencer & jouer a Crazy Taxi, veuillez S o M M AI RE
lire ce manuel d'instruction dans son intégralité.

COMMANDES DE BASE 38 |
._muvnss DINGUES 40 |
lmu' SELECTION MENU 41 |
! mns ARCADE/ORIGINAL 42 |
=] MODE CRAZY BOX 48 |
uP'rﬂs 51)
RESULTATS 52
SAUVEGARDER ET CHARGER 53 |
CHAUFFEURS DE TAXI 54 |

' 56 |

T CLIENTS

Crazy Taxi (Taxi

Memory vendu

.:'\ .. - 3
: \*L “ au moins.

e

W ..L._'
N

dingue) est un jeu
compatible avec votre
carte mémoire (Visual

separément). Pour
sauvegarder des
parties, votre VM doit
disposer de 23 blocs
mémoire disponibles
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"s"n® COMMANDES DE BASE B8 = 1

Crazy Taxi se joue a un joueur, a 'aide d'une manette Dreamcast ou du Race
controller (vendu separément). Connectez la manette que vous désirez
utiliser sur le Port de commande A de votre console Dreamcast.

~£®:-{_Manette Dreamcast |

REMARQUE : pour

Bouton analogique Bouton analogique s

Bouton @

Bouton @

| Bouton @

Stick analogique @ =, Bouton @

Croix multidirectionnelle Bouton Start
w Race Controller (vendu séparément) | :
Bouton @
Bouton analogique Bouton plus (+)

REMARQUE : pour

redemarre utilisant le

Bouton
nalogique B

| Bouton @

Bouton Start

ment sur les I
s @, O et Start

intenant

Volant




"n'm' W m N E N E B BCOMMANDES DE BASE

Le tableau suivant resume ce 0 ﬂ‘q
qu’il faut faire : prm—— .
\
[ Action ou Commande Manette Dmﬂmmsi Race Controller
Lors de lo Déplacer le curseur Stick analogique/Croix multi. Bouton +/-
sélection Valider une enivée Bouton @ Bouton @
d'vn | Annuler/retourner @ I'écran précédent Bouton @ Button &
meny Sélectionner un obijet an Volont
Démarrer/suspendre le jeu Bouton Start Bouton Start
Sélectionner un personnage Stick analogique,/Croix multi. Volant
st Di[ig'er Stick analogique "Jniunl-
ok Accélérer Bouton analogique Bouton analogique
R Freiner Bouton analogique Bouton analogique
partie
Marche avant Bouton © Bouton +
Marche arriére Bouton @ Bouton -
i Rappel de la destination Bouton @ Bouton ©

- Les commandes décrites dans ce manuel d'instruction correspondent aux fonctions de la manette
Dreamcast, sauf lorsqu'il est spécifié quelles font référence au Race controller,

- Toutes les icéines de bouton mentionnées dans ce manuel représentent les parametres de bouton par
défaut.

ATTENTION : Il est impératif de ne pas
manipuler le stick analogique ou les
boutons analogiques G/D (Race
Controller : volant, boutons analogiques

Utilisation d'un Vibration Pack :
Lorsque vous utilisez un Vibration
Pack pour jouer & Crazy Taxi,
assurez-vous de toujours insérer
le Vibration Pack dans le port
d'extension 2 de votre manette
Dreamcast.

DIG) lorsque vous allumez votre console
Dreamecast. Cela risquerait de perturber
la procédure d'initialisation et d'entrainer
des erreurs de fonctionnements.

I




Ba"s"m MANCEUVRES DINGUES gSgtg™

Apprenez a exécuter ces manceuvres “dingues” grace a une utilisation combinée
des commandes Volant, Accélérateur, Frein et marche avant / arriére.

CRAZY DASH (BRUSQUE ACCELERATION) -

Propulsez le taxi grace a un bon coup d'accélérateur

CRAZY DRIFT (DERAPAGE) - Cette manceuvre

consiste a faire chasser le taxi.
arriere puis de nouveau en marche avant tout en donnant un coup

COMMENT
(RANCEVARER de volant vers la droite ou vers la gauche.

CRAZY BACK DASH (BRUSQUE D’ACCELERATION

VERS LARRIERE) - Cette manceuvre consiste a reculer rapide-
ment grdce a un bon coup d'accélérateur en marche arriére.

Lorsque vous étes en marche avant, passez rapidement en marche ]

() 111 1B | Passez rapidement en marche arriére juste aprés avoir exécuté un
[ IA0:4d: | Crazy Dash.

” CRAZY BACK DRIFT (DERAPAGE ARRIERE) - Le taxi

continue de reculer aprés avoir effectué une rotation de 180°.

marche arriere tout en donnant un coup de volant vers la droite ou

COMMENT Lorsque vous avancez, passez rapidement en marche avant puis en
MANOEUVRER BRIy R e Ty

(LR | Relachez tout d'abord l'accelérateur et le frein. Puis, juste aprés |
([T o] 4107:{4: | avoir passé la marche avant, appuyez sur l'accélérateur. .

b



", MODE SELECTION MENU gBg=g®

REGLAGE DE LATV

Aprés avoir allumé la console et avoir inséré le GD-ROM crazy taxi, I'écran « Réglage

e de la TV » apparait. Appuyez sur 48 W pour sélectionner le
wve  [RaRe:  JFEsEl | réglage Hz compatible avec votre poste et appuyez sur @
pour confirmer cette sélection. Si vous avez des doutes sur
un réglage, sélectionnez TEST et si une image du logo de 1 >
m Crazy Taxi apparait en plein écran pendant 5 secondes (voir '1:’%" HI"
limage a droite), votre poste est compatible avec le reéglage 2 5
60 Hz. Sinon, préférez le réglage 50 Hz.
Une fois le réglage terming, I'écran d'accueil s'affichera W
Lorsque I'écran d'accueil apparait, appuyez sur le bouton Start pour faire
apparaitre le menu des modes. Appuyez sur fa croix multidirectionnelle # ¥ pour .
sélectionner un mode puis sur le bouton @ pour valider votre choix. ,i" penrma s o]
Sélectionnez “Exit" (Quitter) ou appuyez sur le bouton @ pour retourner & I'écran e
d'accueil. Pour de plus amples détails Sur chacun des modes disponibles, veuillez om
vous référer aux numéros de pages cormespondantes listées ci-dessous.
= En mode arcade, le parcours est le méme que pour la
U NRCADE, | ity e b2
y 1 En mode original, vous jouerez sur un parcours original
ORIGINAL | spécialement congu pour Dreamcast. p. 42
L
. Perfectionnez vos techniques de conduite en jouant plusieurs
CRAZY BOX | mini-parties différentes. p. 48
LY
OPTIONS Ce mode permet de modifier les différents paramétres du jeu. p. 51
i . 1 C'est la que vous pourrez consulter les records et les
HESUI-TATS | classements pour chague mode. p. 52
L

K

Ce mode permet de sauvegarder ou de charger les données

SAUVEGARDER ET CHARGER| g partie ou de nommer vos nouveaux fichiers de joueur.  P- 53

¥
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B s® MODE ARCADE/ORIGINAL "= "

Les modes Arcade et Original ont les mémes régles, contenu et menus. La seule différence
entre ces deux modes est le parcours disponible.

Apres avoir sélectionng, soit ARCADE scit ORIGINAL a partir du mode sélection menu, le
mode menu suivant s'affichera. Utilisez & # sur la croix multidirectionnelle pour sélectionner

un mode et appuyez sur le bouton @ pour confirmer la sélection. Sélectionnez « QUITTER »
ou appuyez sur le bouton @ pour retoumner a I'écran d'accueil.

| JOUER AVEC LES REGLES ARCADE |

Cette option permet de jouer conformément aux régles définis dans la version arcade
de Crazy Taxi. Pour plus de détails reportez-vous aux pages 45-47 de ce manuel.

[ JEU LIBRE DE 3 MINUTES ]

Cette option permet de jouer librement pendant trois minutes. Veuillez
noter gu'il n'existe pas de bonus possible (voir page 47).

| JEU LIBRE DE 5 MINUTES ]

Cette option permet de jouer librement sur le parcours arcade pendant
cing minutes. Veuillez noter gu’il n'existe pas de bonus possible.

[ JEU LIBRE DE 10 MINUTES ]

Cette option permet de jouer librement sur le parcours arcade pendant
dix minutes. Veuillez noter gu'il n'existe pas de bonus possible.

ARCADE ORIGINAL

LAY Y -n.-um.u

3‘ WO o ) MBRITER
& WoRK Foll MDAMES

@

PLAT 87 ARCADT FALES | r
g W RO RRITER !
-% _ﬁ WORS FOR MRS

% WORN. FOR WD ERRTED 1 WORK FON W WRT
EXT e
e ————— [T

Menu du mode Arcade Menu Mode Original



"n"n"m'E N W B MODE ARCADE/ORIGINAL

e } AFFICHAGE DES DONNEES

i | g

2HS ﬂe_'ii
. "l"af +.8

E<| @) Temps de partie : lorsque cet indicateur de tamps affiche 0, |a partie est terminée.

@ Fleche directionnelle : cette fidche indique a direction appraximative du lieu de destination.

€@ Tarifs : e chiffre du haut corespond au Total Earned Fare (Gain total), c'est & dire
a la somme totale gagnée. Le chiffre du bas représente la somme & payer par le
client actuel, qui comprend le prix de base plus tous les pourboires gagnés en route
et qui s'ajoute au Gain total lorsque le client est déposé sur son lieu de destination.

Manceuvres dingues et combos : toutes les manceuvres dingues exécutdes

g'afficheront ici, ainsi qu'un indicateur récapitulant tous les combos successifs,

- @ Indicateur de destination et de distance : une image du lieu de destination et un
indicateur affichant la distance & parcourir jusqu'au lieu de destination, apparaissent

lorsque le clisnt monte dans la faxi pour la premiére fols, Appuyez sur le bouton €
pour consulter cas données lorsque vous Btes au volant.

) Délai fixé par le client : si cette limite de temps s’émmtindiwleur sur Q) avant
d'arriver & destination, I client sort du taxi sans payer.
_| @ Indicateur de Vitesse : la vitesse sélectionnée, en avant ou en arridre, s'affiche ici.

0 Indicateur de bonus : il indigue le bonus que vous avez gagné en arrivant avec de
., l'avance sur le lieu de destination, Vious n'obliendrez un bonus que si vous avez

' sdlactionné la version "PLAY BY ARCADE RULES™ (JOUER AVEC LES REGLES
ARCADE}, des modes arcade ou original (voir page 47 pour plus de détails).

E':dft @ Classement : votre classement actuel s'affiche, par rapport au classement global.

Pour suspendre le jeu et faire apparaitre le menu Pause lorsque vous jousz en mode Arcade, Original au Crazy Box,
Pause servez-vous du bouton Start. Appuyez sur la croix multidirectionnelle ¢ ¥ paur sélectionner une opticns proposées,
puis sur fe boutan @ pour valider votre choix. En appuyant sur le bouton Start, vous pouvez reprendre I partie.

RETRY (NOUVEL ESSAI) :

meme chauife

MENU : cetle 3 p ]
VIERATION e ibration sty Bs L Vous
ez ulilis % multi : L ler ce sur ON ou OFF.




MODE ARCADE/ORIGINAL ...l.-.-.l.-...-.

SELECTION DU CHAUFFEUR

Aprés avoir sélectionner un mode de jeu entre les menu Arcade
et Original, I'écran de sélection du chauffeur s'affichera.

Utilisez la croix multidirectionnelle #® pour sélectionner un
mode et le bouton @ pour valider votre sélection. Si l'indicateur
de temps arrive & 0 alors que vous n‘avez pas encore effectue
votre sélection, le chauffeur actuellement affiché sera
automatiguement sélectionne.

FIN DE PARTIE

Lorsque l'indicateur de temps de partie descend a 0, la partie e

est terminée et I'écran des résultats apparait. Si vous obtenez Es ueh C E;Hg; ﬁ
un permis de catégorie S pour votre conduite, vous aurez droit #.261, W
au générique de fin et aux crédits. BED0D  DEIT
CUSTOMERS (CLIENTS) = nombre total de clients déposes.

TOTAL EARNED (GAIN TOTAL) = somme totale gagnée. REMARQUE : le

classement fiche que

CLASS (CATEGORIE) = évaluation de votre conduite, basée sur une estimation i

de vos gains cumulés. Les différentes catégories, de la meilleure & la moins i
honne, sont les suivantes : S, A, B, C, D, E et NO LICENSE (PAS DE PERMIS). i
FtUu_E“ f.}quF AVEC

RANKING (CLASSEMENT) = le classement de vos resultats par rapport aux LES REGLES ARCADE)
données sauvegardées. Si votre score est trop faible, vous verrez apparaitre OUT des modes Arcade et
OF RANKING (HORS CLASSEMENT). Original,

SAVE MENU (MENU SAUVEGARDER)

Ce menu permet de sauvegarder les résultats de la partie sur le VM.

Utilisez la croix multidirectionnelle & ® pour sélectionner I'endroit ou

vos données seront sauvegardées, puis appuyez sur le bouton @

pour valider votre choix. Si aucun fichier de joueur n'est disponible

pour sauvegarder vos données, sélectionnez Register a new name

(Inscrire un nouveau nom) et entrez un nouveau NOM Pour créer un
44 nouveau fichier {voir p. 53 pour plus de détails).




“u"n'W W B B N MODE ARCADE/ORIGINAL

1) Prendre un client

Les individus dispersés dans la ville et portant l'icdne “$” sur la téte sont
.~ des clients potentiels qui attendent un taxi. Pour prendre un client, le
joueur doit freiner et immobiliser son taxi a lintérieur de la zone d’arrét,
un trait circulaire entourant le client. Le client s'approchera alors
automatiquement et montera dans le taxi.

REMARQUE : pendant que le taxi attend, le temps continue a s'écouler, mais il
est impossible de jouer ou de conduire le taxi.

2) Aller jusqu’av liev de destination

Lorsque le client monte dans le taxi, les trois objets suivant s'affichent sur
I'écran de la partie : L' Indicateur de destination et de distance’ apparait
brigvement & gauche, la ‘Fleéche directionnelle’ apparait en haut, au centre
et le ‘Délai fixé par le client’ apparait juste au-dessus de la téte du client.
Votre mission est de partir dans la direction indiquée par la fleche et de
déposer le client sur son lieu de destination avant que l'indicateur de temps,
représentant le délai fixé par le client, n'affiche “0”. Pourvu que vous
arriviez a destination dans ce délai, vous recevrez une somme de base,
pour la course, ainsi que des pourboires octroyés par le client pour vos manceuvres “dingues” (voir
les paragraphes systémes de paiement et les tarifs, page 46).

3) Déposer le client

Pour déposer le client sur son lieu de destination, immaobilisez
completement le taxi & lintérieur de la zone d’arrét verte entourée de

. murs. Une fois le taxi arrété, le client descend automatiquement et vous

| verse le prix de la course (voir page 46) ainsi que les pourboires gagnes,

REMARQUE : pendant que le client descend du taxi, le temps continue de
s'écouler, mais il est impossible de jouer ou de conduire le taxi.

Pour gagner le gros lot, vous devez répéter ces trois étapes autant de fois

que possible avant que l'indicateur de temps n’affiche 0.

45
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La couleur du “$" porté
par chague client
indique la distance
relative de son lieu de
destination et la taille de
la zone d’arrét indique
la difficulté relative de la

course

J$ LES DIFFERENTES COULEURS

DISTANCE DU LIEU DE DESTINATION

LOIN

Jaune

Orange|

Rouge|

Jaune

Verte

Verte

Ll TAILLE DE LA ZONE D’ARRET m |

SYSTEME DE PAIEMENT

Délai fixé par le client et Gain total

Lorsqu'un client monte dans le taxi, un chiffre apparait au-dessus de sa téte. Ce
chiffre décroit au fil de la course. |l s'agit du délai fixé par le client. Si vous

PR

arrivez a destination dans ce délai, vous recevrez le prix de la course. Ce montant s'ajoute au GAIN TOTAL.
En revanche, si vous n'arrivez pas a destination dans le délai fixé par le client et si lindicateur de temps
affiche 0, le client sort du taxi sans payer.

Les tarifs et les pourboires 1l existe trois types de tarifs :

LA TARIF DE BASE

Le tarif de base est calculé en

fonction de I'éloignement du lieu de
destination. Lorsque le client monte
dans le taxi, cette somme apparait |
en bleu sous le gain total, en haut a |
droite de 'écran de la partie.

LES POURBOIRES g

Le chauffeur de taxi regoit des
pourboires pour toutes les
manceuvres “dingues” effectuées
durant sa course. Chague
pourboire s'ajoute au tarif de
base au fur et & mesure qu'il est

I LES EONUS

Lorsque le chauffeur arrive & son lieu |
de destination, le temps restant sur

le délai initial fixé par le client est
converti en bonus a la fin de la ,
course. |l s'ajoute au tarif de base |
juste avant que le client ne paye. '

| gagne.




.I.I.III.I.I.I.I. MODE ARCADE/ORIGINAL

POURBOIRES Sile chauﬁeu; de taxi “s*.,atisfait” le client en eﬁectyant I’E,me des

manceuvres dingues suivantes lors de la course, il recoit une
compensation pécuniaire sous forme de pourboires. Tous les pourboires s'ajoutent au
tarif de base puis au gain total a I'arrivée sur le lieu de destination.

CRAZY JUMP - SAUT — CRAZY DRIFT - DERAPAGE

Utilisez les tremplins Faites chasser votre
ou tout autre vehicule lorsque vous

obstacle surélevé tournez.
pour vous envoler.

1' Si w:.Jus _]
gagne
CRAZY THROUGH - COMBOS plusieurs ic?is n;es
QUEUE DE POISSON =5 | | pourboires, un cumul les comptabilise et

apparait sur la droite de I'écran jusqu'a ce
qu'une collision se produise. Plus ce chiffre
est éleve, plus le montant des pourboires
sera important. Ainsi, essayez de combiner
autant de manceuvres consécutives que
possible ! Si vous faites une erreur ou si vous

- BONUS entrez en collision avec un autre véhicule, le
cumul sera remis a zéro.
’ - —_—

Lorsque le conducteur de taxi dépose le client sur son lieu de destination, le temps restant sur le délai fixg est
converti en bonus, qui s'ajoute au temps de jeu. Plus la course est rapide, plus le bonus accordé est élevé, Les
baonus disponibles sont les suivants :

RAPIDE | "NORMAL LENT sl

apparait lorsque le client
+3 secondes +2 secondes . ' pas de bonus  sort du taxi sans payer.

(Vert) (Jaune) (Rouge) (Violet)

Sur votre passage,
rabattez-vous sur
les autres vehicules
sans les toucher.

REMARQUE : les bonus ne sont disponibles que lorsque vous avez sélectionné la version “PLAY BY ARCADE
RULES" (JOUER AVEC LES REGLES ARCADES) des modes arcade et original.

a7
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En jouant les différentes mini-parties de ce mode, vous pourrez OPTIONS

développer et améliorer votre conduite. Appuyez sur la croix i 3T oete

multidirectionnelle & ¥ 48 ® pour faire votre sélection puis sur le o g g

bouton @ pour la valider. Sélectionnez “Exit” (Quitter) ou appuyez = st Y {50

sur le bouton ® pour retourner a I'écran d'accueil. - osnaen
S

SELECTION DU FICHIER JOUEUR e s

Tout d'abord, sélectionnez un nom de joueur a l'aide de la croix multidirectionnelle 41 #. Si
aucun FICHIER de joueur n'est disponible, sélectionnez “NEW ENTRY"” (NOUVELLE

ENTREE) et appuyez sur e bouton @ pour faire apparaitre I'ecran d'inscription. Entrez un
nouveau nom pour créer un nouveau fichier de joueur. (VOIR PAGE 53 pour de plus amples
détails).

CHAUFFEUR DE TAXI

Sélectionnez un mode & l'aide de la croix multidirectionnelle 44 ® et appuyez sur le bouton @
pour valider votre choix.

MINI-PARTIES

Appuyez sur la croix multidirectionnelle 4 ¥ 48 B pour sélectionner une mini-partie parmi les options
proposées. Les régles de la mini-partie sélectionnée et le classement actuel des résultats obtenus apparaitront a
droite. Appuyez sur le bouton Start pour faire apparaitre une fenétre contenant des conseils qui vous permettront de
terminer cette mini-partie avec tous les honneurs. Appuyez de nouveau sur le bouton Start pour refourner au menu
du mode Crazy Box. Pour jouer la partie sélectionnée, appuyez sur le bouton @.




e e e e e E E EE MODE CRAZY BOX

Les differentes mini-
parties proposées en
mode Crazy Box sont les
suivantes :

MINI-PARTIES

CRAZY JUMP (SAUT)

Lancer le taxi sur le tremplin et atterrir au-dela du
point K.

CRAZY FLAG (DRAPEAU)

Atteindre le drapeau situé directement derriére le
taxi, de 'autre cété de la plage, dans la limite de
temps fixee.

CRAZY BALLOONS (BALLONS)

Faire eclater tous les ballons du champ dans la
limite de temps fixée.

CRAZY DRIFT (DERAPAGE)

Obtenir un cumul de plus de 15 dérapages
successifs dans la limite de temps fixée.




MODECRAZYBOX "W N E N N B E N N N B
i CRAZY TURN (VIRAGE)

Conduire le client sur son lieu de destination ]

dans la limite de temps fixée.

CRAZY BOUND (SAUT)

Conduire le client sur son lieu de destination dans
la limite de temps fixée, sans tomber dans la mer.

CRAZY RUSH (COHUE)

Conduire cing clients sur leur lieu de destination
dans la limite de temps fixée.

CRAZY JAM (EMBOUTEILLAGE)

Conduire trois clients sur leur lieu de destination ]

dans la limite de temps fixee, lorsque la
circulation est tres dense.

CRAZY POLE (PIQUET)

t?onduire tous les clients sur leur lieu de J

destination, dans la limite de temps fixée.




“snmmEm OPTIONS ofy"y"y"y"y"

Le menu Options permet de régler les paramétres de jeu suivants. Appuyez sur la croix multidirectionnelle ¢ ¥
pour sélectionner un objet et 48 W pour modifier les paramétres, Sélectionnez “Exit” (Quitter) ou appuyez sur le
bouton @ pour retourner au menu des modes. Les paramétres pouvant étre modifiés sont les suivants -

OPTIONS

TIAE SITTENG LR LY

TR BFFICATY ¢ EEEETEL L
TRASTIE IIRICRLTYY 1) e o

REMARQUE :
lorsque vous avez
modifié un

parametre, les
modifications
effectuées sont

automatiquement
sauvegardées sur le
VM lorsque vous
quittez le menu
Options.

TIME SETTING (TEMPS)

Permet de regler le temps de jeu des modes Arcade et Original pour la version
“PLAY BY ARCADE RULES" (JOUER AVEC LES REGLES ARCADE).

TIME DIFFICULTY (DIFFICULTE) )

Permet de régler le niveau de difficulté du paramétre de temps des modes Arcade
et Original pour la version “PLAY BY ARCADE RULES” (JOUER AVEC LES
REGLES ARCADE).

TRAFFIC DIFFICULTY [CIIICI.II.A‘I'IOH] ]

Permet de fixer le niveau de difficulté du parametre de circulation des modes
Arcade et Original pour la version “PLAY BY ARCADE RULES” (JOUER AVEC
LES REGLES ARCADE).

AUDIO )

Permet de régler la sortie audio sur MONO ou STERED, selon vos préférences.
( MUSIC VOLUME (VOLUME DE LA MUSIQUE) )

Permet de régler le volume de la musique de fond.

SE VOLUME (VOLUME DES ES) ]

Permet de régler le volume des effets sonore (ES),

CONTROLLER SETTING (MANETTE) |
Appuyez sur le bouton @ pour faire apparaitre I'écran des parametres de la
manette puis sélectionnez un type de paramétrage pour la manette Dreamcast ou le
Race controller.

( VIBRATION
Cette option affiche 'ON' lorsque vous utilisez un Vibrafion Pack (ce parametre n'est
active que lorsqu'un Vibration Pack est inséré dans le port d'extension 2 de votre
manette Dreamcast).




B =" RECORDS (RESULTATS) "xug"a"

C'est la que vous pouvez consulter tous les résultats et les
classements obtenus pour chague mode de jeu. Appuyez sur la croix (RECORDS

multidirectionnelle 4 ® pour sélectionner les résultats que vous *ihili
désirez consulter, puis sur le bouton @ pour valider votre choix. 3 :n-_. il
Sélectionnez “Exit” (Quitter) ou appuyez sur le bouton @ pour f uf; e’ 4
retourner au menu des modes. g o
TOUS LES Cette option permet de consulter tous les 3
RESULTATS résultats de chague joueur pour chaque mode.
RESULTATS Sélectionnez un nom de fichier parmi les options proposees pour
S consulter les résultats individuels de chaque joueur.

Appuyez sur la croix multidirectionnelle # ® pour sélectionner un mode parmi les trois options proposées
4 gauche de I'écran et 48 W pour aller 4 Ia page suivante ou retourner a la page précédente. Sélectionnez
“EXIT” (QUITTER) et appuyez sur le bouton @ pour retourner au menu resultats.

AC resuvltats du mode Arcade

|OR résultats dv mode Original

[ cB résvltats duv mode Crazy Box

TOTAL RECORDS earned (gain) : la somme totale gagnée (n'apparait que pour AC/ OR).

cabbie (chaufteur) : le chauffeur utilisé.

name (nom) : le nom du joueur qui a gagné pour l'option sélectionnée (n’ apparaﬂ |

gue dans 'ECRAN DE TOUS LES RESULTATS).

ranking (classement) : le classement général pour chague course réussie |

[———T = T (n'apparait que pour CE). = A ] |

TOUS LES RESULTATS score : le score regl eﬂiectue {n apparalt que pau_r_G B). ‘
)

license (permis) : le type de permis délivré (n'apparait que pour AC/ OR). i

date : la date 4 laquelle les résultats ont été ehreglstres {n'apparait qu'avec les
Resullats_ __).

= e



B m SAUVEGARDER ET CHARGER gfg®

C'est Ia que vous pouvez sauvegarder et charger les données d'une partie, entrer un nom pour créer un nouveau
fichier de joueur ou modifier le nom d'un fichier de joueur actuel. Appuyez la croix multidirectionnelle & ¥ pour
effectuer votre sélection puis sur le bouton @ pour valider votre choix. Sélectionnez “Exit” (Quitter) ou appuyez sur
le bouton @ pour retourner au menu de sélection des modes.

SAVE_[SAUVEGAIIDERI SAVERLOAD
Cette option permet de sauvegarder tous les paramétres et les résultats de la i i [
partie actuelle sur le VM. e W
[ LOAD [CHARGER) L
Cette option permet de charger des données antérisurement sauvegardees sur le WM. | e .
ENTER NAME (ENTRER UN NOM)

Cette option permet d'entrer un nouveau nom pour créer un nouveau fichier de
joueur. Voir plus bas pour plus de détails sur la fagon d’entrer un nouveau nom.

DELETE NAME (SUPPRIMER UN NOM)

Cette g:tian permet de supprimer un fichier de joueur. Appuyez sur la croix multidirectionnelle
# ¥ pour sélectionner un fichier, puis sur le bouton @. Lorsqu’un message confirmant la

suppression apparail, sélectionner “yes” (aliiy pour supprimer le fichier ou “non” pour
annuler la suppression et retourner au menu Save & Load (Sauvegarder et Charger).

MODIFY NAME (MODIFIER UN NOM) )

Cette option permet de modifier le nom d'un fichier de joueur. Appuyez sur la croix
multidirectionnelle #¢ ¥ pour sélectionner un fichier, puis sur le bouton @. Voir
plus bas pour plus de détails sur la facon d'entrer un nom.

ENTRER UN NOM

Vous pouvez entrer jusqu'a trois caractéres par nom. Appuyez sur la
croix multidirectionnelle #¢ ® pour sélectionner une lettre et 48 W
pour déplacer le pointeur. Appuyez sur le bouton @ pour valider votre
entrée ou sur le bouton @ pour quitter I'écran sans entrer de nom,
Vous pouvez créer et maintenir jusqu'a quatre fichiers de joueur.
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Ce jeune homme rebelle et solitaire est connu pour son
tempérament bouillonnant et sa vilesse. La raison pour
laquelle i est devenu chauffeur de taxi, c’est quill

Age " considére cette profession comme la “plus cool”. Axel sait
21 ans % toujours faire plaisir au client en le baladant dans son taxi
i1 das annees G0, ce qui lui vaut des pourboires assez
Sexe ™ conséquents, Pour lui, étre chauffeur de taxi, c'est le
: -§*  summum. Lorsqu'il n'est pas en frain de travailler, Axel
masculin dl. iy COllectionne les conquétes féminines, répéte avec son
Taille L groupe punk (basse et voix) ou s'adonne a des sporls de
. glisse tels que le surf ou le snowboard. Cela dit, il est un
1 m 80 peu trop indépendant, ce qui se traduit par une certaine
: inconstance en amitié et une totale incapacité a entretenir
Poids des relations stables avec les femmes. Mesdames, prenez
79.2 k garde | Evidemment, il n'est pas parfait, mais sa
il générosité et sa jovialité le rendent particuliérement
N de aftachant. Par ailleurs, It est particulierement doug pour

A apaiser les querelles lorsqu'une bagarre éclate entre ses
plague TNOM155 signifiant: i« mﬁbmux a?'rﬂs. i :
d'immatric- “J'assure” Q G

ulation : Sl fallait décrire Gena en deux mots, ce serail sans

aucun doute “cool et sexy”. Passionnée de voitures, si

GEN A elle est devenue chauffeuse de taxi, c'est principalement
“pour passer ses journées 2 faire la course en voiture "
On dpen.n dire que son but principal n'est pas de contenter
Age le client, mais plutdt d’aller toujours plus vite. Lorsqu'on
23 lui dit qu'elle serait plus dans son élément en formule 1,
elle écarte tout bonnement cette idée en répliquant :
Sexe “C'est tellement sensationnel de filer dans les rues
e {embouteillées) de la ville sans savoir ce qui va vous
féminin tomber dessus, que je n'y renoncerais pour rien au
Taill monde [ Quand Gena n'est pas au volant de sa voilure
aille bien-aimée, on la trouve généralement le nez dans son
1m70 moteur. En fait, elle consacre le plus clair de son temps
=t de son argent a régler, entretenir, et laver son bolide. Il
poids n'est donc pas surprenant que la plus grande partie de
n oo ses revenus passent dans sa voiture. Pourtant, rr;:lgm
PR Thg cette passion dévorante pour la mécanique, elle séduit
bien des hommes par sa b?auté, Mais Gena mépges? tout
o . bonnement ceux qui osent la courtiser ; elle semble faire
N° de plaque SEXY515 signifiant : skhsmebionk qui n'ont aucun besoin d'un

x"{gﬁ-: 7" homme dans leur vie... le seul et unique objet de son
affection est 5a voiture |

d'immatriculation :  "Belle plante I”
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I.. CHAUFFEURS

B.D.
JOE

Toujours amical et jovial,..c'est B. D. Joe. Pour lui, conduire un .-
taxi est une facon de réaliser un objectif parsonnel : “tout i,
simplement rendre les gens heureux”. Ef en effet, B. D. Jog
est |e plus heureux des hommes lorsqu'il parvient a faire
sourire ses nombreux clients & la fois grice sa conduite el

sa conversation. Ef méme lorsquil n'est pas au volant de Adge
son taxi, B. D. conserve un tempérame g
indubitablement “artistique”. D'ailleurs, on le considére o5
davantage comme un artiste de rue que comme un
chauffeur. Donnez-lui quelques couvercles metalligues Sexe
&l quelques boftes de conserve usagées, mettez-lui f o ]
entre les mains deux baguettes de tambour et attendez- masculin
vous 4 entendre une musique endiablée, aux rythmes si ;
subtils que plus d'un musicien se disant “professionnels” Taille
pourraient aller se rhabiller. Il posséde un 1el talent musical
gu'on lui demande souvent pourquoi il n'en fait pas sa Tm75
profession. Ce & quoi il répond en riant & pleines dents : Poid
Faire sourire les gens, ga me suffit.. et puis... élre : olds
chauffeur de taxi, c'est bien trop amusant pour que je rende B 100 kg
mon fablier E”Wér&g% D. Joe s'est %m_?vepr; une 2 plaque
ssion pour les tours ... Pourquoi cela ? “Parce : y g P :

ﬁ_‘mc tr tour de Cari, vous faites Sourte n'importe d'immatric- 2HOP260 signifiant :
qui, n'importe quand et n'importe ol £ - ulation : “Ca va déménager”

Gus est un séduisant "Je-m'en-foutiste” (au charme un
peu désuet} auquel le qualificatif “cool” va comme un
L C'est lui qui a lancé fa mode du taxi “dingue”.
ans sa prime jeunesse, Gus était un voyou rebelle et

GUS

inconirélable, égua'sie al'exces. || détestait perdre et Age
devait toujours etre premier quel qu'en soit le prix.

Fasciné par tout ce qui est nouveau, Gus étaif tout 42
naturellement attiré par les nouvelles tendances. Il a

toujours eu une longueur d'avance sur la mode. Un Sexe
jour qu'il se trouvait dans un taxi ‘normal”, du temps masculin
ol il n'avail pas encore de voiture, Gus a eu une lueur

d'inspiration : bondissant hors du véhicule, il s'est Taille
précipité chez le concessionnaire pour en ressortir

avec un vieux tas de ferraille datant de 1955. Et c'est 1m72
ainsi gu'est né le phénomene du taxi 'dirggue". ;
Aujourd’hui, lorsqu'il n'est pas au volant de son vieux Poids
tacot, on le trouve devant un jeu de cartes. Lorsqu'il a

fini sa journée, il refrouve son groupe de noclambules 93,5 kg

Elﬂnt les membres changent tous les jours).
nsemble, ils tuent le temps en jouant au poker, au i N° de plagque
black jack et au baccarat. Cette passion pour les _ : d'immatric- ONLY777  signifiant
cartes [ui a permis d'acquérir, enfre autre, un grand [ 2 " 52 i
sens et une bonne compréhension de Ia strategie et = _ Aulatmn : & pactole a tout prix

d'atténuer sa soif obsessionnelle de victoire. En
d'autres termes, c'est en perdant qu'il 2 pu s'améliorer,

55
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Voici quelques-uns uns
des nombreux clients qui
attendent un taxi dans la
ville,
| \ Cette
| étudiante
f SRR jeune et jolie
g x,passe son z‘;
dipléme de
psychologie
et raffole deg = e .
sucreries et
des fast
foods |

Kim
Ce touriste court d'un
appareil photo dans

petit ciseau va sortir !

monument & l'autre, un

chaque main. Souriez, le

CLIENTS

Rachel

Travaillant
actuellament
comme bénévole
dans un hopital,
cette jeune femme
réve de devenir

L.. infirmiére.
Grandma J
Méfiez-vous de cefte
grand-mére fringante.
Pour sdr, les pyjamas
criards de Ms. Jessica
sont difficiles a manguer !

Buzz

Un punk amateur
de hard-core, qui
a pour habitude
d'apparaitre
soudainement
aux endroits les
plus inattendus !

"R

— Biff

Ce passionné de base-ball
qui ne mangue jamais un
match, n'heésite pas & louer
un hélicoptare pour aller
admirer son équipe favorite
a l'action lorsqu'efle joue
loin de chez Iui.

Etudiant en economie,
il est en train de
rédiger une thése sur
l'importance
économique de
lindustrie de la mode.

romantigue qui

| consacre le plus

| clair de son temps
et de son argent &
. courtiser les
. femmes... chaque
| jour, un nouveau
| rendez-vous.

SohT .3,':"'Un jeune homme
, } desesperément



Vielen Dank, dass du Crazy Taxi gekauft hast! Bitte
beachte, dass du diese Software nur mit der Dreamcast-

Konsole benutzen kannst. Lies bitte dieses Handbuch
sorgfaltig durch, bevor du Crazy Taxi zu spielen beginnst. I N H ALT
STEUERUNG DIE GRUNDLAGEN 58 |

IRRE MAN OVER 60 |
| MunusAUEWML-MEMu 61|
po——

o  [ARCADE/ORIGINALMODUS 62 |
: BOX MODUS 68 |

71|

72|

LADEN UND SPEICHEREN 73 |
TAXIFAHRER 74 |

' 76 |

™ Crazy Taxi ist mit der
| Speicherkarte VM (Visual
Memory, getrennt
grhaltiich) kompatibel. Um
Spielstande speichern zu
1 kdnnen, missen auf der
Speicherkarte, die du
varwenden willst,
mindestens 23 freie
Speicherblcke
vorhanden sein.

57



B R STEUERUNG: DIE GRUNDLAGEN g®g®

Crazy Taxi ist ein Spiel fir einen Spieler, das du mit dem Dreamcast-Controller oder
dem Race Controller (getrennt erhéltlich) spielen kannst. SchlieB' den Controller, den du
benutzen méchtest, an den Controller-Steckplatz A an deiner Dreamcast an.

,ﬂ-a_'.l]“_[ Dreamcast Controller |

'-.."

M'II"J'FEHI{UHG | |"|| mit dem

IH-Taste - -Taste

Taste @
Taste @
Taste @
Taste @

Analog-Stick \——

=232

Siart: Tm.,. Steuerkreuz Start-Taste

Race Controller (getrennt erhdltlich) |
| Taste @

| I-Taste

| Minus (-)-Taste

]Taatu LE]

Start-Taste,




.-...III.I.I.ISTEUERUNG: DIE GRUNDLAGEN

In dieser Tabelle findest du sine kurze
Zusammenfassung der Spielsteuerung.

<
B o

Aktion / Befehl Dreamcast Controller Race Controller
Cursor bewegen Anolog-Stick/Steverkreuz Plus (+) /Minus (-}-Teste
Meni- Eingabe /Bestitigen Taste @ Taste ©
Auswohl | bbeochen/Zurick zum vorhorigen Bildschirm Taste @ Toste @
Item auswiihlen an Lenkrad
Stort/Pause Start-Taste Start-Taste
Spielfigur auswiihlen Anolog-Stick /Steverkreuz Lenkrad
A Lenken Analog-Stick Lenkrad
Wihrend
nd:n Beschleunigen E-Toste E2-Taste
Spicls Bremsen [B-Taste I8 -Taste
; D - Vorwiirtsgang Taste B Plus (+)}-Taste
D - Riickwiirisgang Tasta & Minus [=)}-Toste
ZielErinnerung Taste € Taste @

. - Die hier erklarte Steuerung bezieht sich auf die Funktion des Dreamcast-Controllers, auBer wenn ausdriicklich
. auf Befehle fir den Race Controller hingewiesan wird.

ACHTUNG: Beriihre bitle nie den

| Analog-Stick, die IN- oder E1-Taste

(Race Controller: Lenkrad, [/N-
Tasten), wahrend du deine

"; Dreamcast einschaltest. Dies konnte

die Initialisierung des Controllers
beeintrachtigen und zu
Fehlfunktionen fihren.

- Allg in diesem Handbuch aufgefihrien Tastenbelegungen bezishen sich auf die Standardbelegung der Tasten.

Benutzung des
Vibration Pack
Wenn du zum Crazy-Taxi-Spialen
den Vibration Pack benutzt, musst du
den Vibration Pack unbedingt an den
Erweiterungs-Slot 2 des Dreamcast-
Controllers anschliefan,
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A"  |IRREMANOVER E S AN

Du kannst einige echt irre Manéver durchziehen, indem du unterschiedliche
Kombinationen von Befehlen verwendest: Lenken, Beschleunigen, Bremsen und
Vorwiértsgang/Riickwéartsgang-Schaltung.

IRRE BESCHLEUNIGUNG - Gib' deinem Taxi mit
diesem irren Move einen Geschwindigkeitsschub vorwarts!

Zundchst lasst du sowohl Gas als auch Bremse los. Dann, kurz
nachdem du den Vorwarizgang eingelagi hast, gibst du Vollgas.

IRRER DRIFT - Zwinge dein Taxi in einen Drift, um so
durch Kurven zu schiittern!

wahrend du nach links oder rechis lenkst,

WIE MAN'S Wahrend sich dein Taxi vorwarts bewagt, legst du schnzll den
MACHT Rickwarisgang ein und schaltest sofort wieder in den Vorwartsgang,

|

IRRE RUCKWARTS-BESCHLEUNIGUNG - Leg' mit
diesem schnellen Rickwarts-Schub einen hastigen Abgang hin!

13 LU RS | Schalte unmittelbar nach dem Mandver lrre Beschieunigung” in den
MACHT: Riickwartsgang.

-7 IRRER RUCKWARTSDRIFT - Das Taxiwird sich bel
diesem Move nach einer 180°-Drehung weiter rickwirts bewegen!

Wahrand du vorwarls fahrst, schalte schnell in den Vorwarisgang
und gleich darauf in den Rikckwartsgang, wahrend du nach links
cder rachts fenkst.

WIE MAN'S
MACHT:




MODUSAUSWAHL-MENU g"g"g™

FERNSEHEREINSTELLUNG
Nachdem du die Crazy-Taxi-GD-Rom eingelegt und deine Dreamcast-Konsola
eingeschaltet hast. erscheint der Bildschirm “Femsehereinstellung®, Mit 48 ® wahist du
I o[BS [EEEE | eine Heriz-Einstellung aus, mit der dein Fernseher

' kompatibel ist, und drilckst die Taste @ zur Bestatigung.

_ _ Wenn du nicht sicher bist, was die richtige Einstellung ist,
| wahle "TEST" aus. Wenn dann fir 5 Sekunden ein groBes

i Bild des Crazy-Taxi-Logos erscheint (siehe Bild rechts), dann
. isl dein Fernsehar 60-Hz-kompatibel. Wenn nicht, wahle die Einstellung "50 Hz' aus.

- Sabald du den Fernseher so eingestelit hast, wird der Startbildschirm angezeigt.

* Sobald der Startbildschirm erscheint, driicke die Start-Taste, um das Meni
» . Modusauswahl® anzuzeigen, Mit # ® auf dem Steuerkreuz wéhist du sinen S A
'\ Punki aus, mit Taste @ bestétigst du deine Auswahl, (F TN
.~ Wahle ,EXIT" oder driicke Taste @, um zum Titelbildschirm zuriick zu gelangen. . e eeeam
. Um Details zu den einzelnen Spieimodi zu erahren, kannst du auf den unten T
" angegebenen Selten nachschauen. = e

In diesem Spielmodus kannst du das Spiel auf denselben
ARCADE J Strecken erleben wie in der echten Arcade-Spielhalien-Version. S.62
" .
DRIbIH AL Wahle diesen Modus, um die extra fir Sega entworfene )
Creamcast-Original-Strecke zu spielen. S. 62
] Hier kannst du deineg Taxi-Fahrkinste perfektionieren, indem
CHAIT BOX du alle dieser einzigartigen Mini-Spiele schaffst, S.68
L g
DPTiDHEH In diesem Modus kannst du verschiedene Spieleinstellungan i
andern. s.7 ]
REiﬂﬂDE Hier kannst du die Rekorde und die Rangtabelle for jeden
Spielmodus ansehen, 5.72
|
: In diesem Mend kannst du Spieldaten speichern oder laden
4 SPEICHERN & U‘BEHJ oder eine Spiglerdatel mit einem neuen Namen erstellen. 5.73
LY




B R ARCADE/ORIGINALMODUS "5 =

Die Spielmodi ARCADE und ORIGINAL haben dieselben Regeln, Inhalte und Meniipunkte. Der
einzige Unlerschied zwischen diesen beiden Splelmodi ist die Strecke, auf der du. spielst.

Nachdem du im Mend "Modusauswahl® entweder "ARCADE" oder "ORIGINAL" ausgewahit
hast, wird das folgende Modus-Menii dargestelit. Mit # ¥ auf dem Steuerkreuz wahist du

einen Modus aus, mit Taste @ bestétigst du deine Auswahi. Mit *"EXIT* oder Taste @ kehrst du
zum Titelbildschirm zuriick.

| SPIEL MIT ARCADE-REGELN |

Wiéhle diesen Punkt aus, um mit denselben Regeln zu spielen wie in der
Spielhallen-Version von Crazy Taxi. Details findest du auf Seite 65-67.

[ 3 MINUTEN FAHRT ]

Splele drel Minuten auf dem Arcade-Kurs. Achtung: In diesem Modus
stehen keine Zeit-Boni zur Verfiigung. (Siehe Saite 67)

| 5 MINUTEN FAHRT |

Spilele finf Minuten auf dem Arcade-Kurs. Achtung: In diesem Modus
stehen keine Zeit-Bonl zur Verfligung.

| 10 MINUTEN FAHRT ]

Spiele zehn Minuten auf dem Arcade-Kurs. Achtung: In dlesem Modus
stehen keine Zeit-Bonl zur Verfligung.

mar oy i M:-.n'-u; L_‘:" o

62 Menii , Arcode-Modus” Menii "Original-Modus"



B """ ™a™ ARCADE/ORIGINAL-MODUS

BILDSCHIRMANZEIGEN

D Spielzeit: Wenn dieser Countdown 0 arraicht, ist dag Spiel varhel.

@ Richtungspfell: Dieser Plail zeigt an, in welcher Richtung das Ziel ungefahr liegl.

o Fahrpreis: Dia obere Zahlist der Gesamtbetrag, der sich aus alien bisher
einkassierian Fahrgeldem zusammensatzt. Die untere Zahl st der Fahrpreis fir
den darzeit Im Tad transportiarien Kunden, der aus dem Basistant und dem
unlerweqgs verdientan Trinkgeld besteht, Diese Summe wird zum Gesamtbetrag
hinzugstechngt, sobald der Fahrgast am Ziel abgesatzt wurds,

Irra Mandwer & Combas: Alle irren Mandver, die du machs!. werdsn hiar
angazaigl, Dabei sishst du such einen Z8her, der angibt, wisviele aufeinandar
folgends Combos du schaffet - wenn du welche schafst!

© Ziel und Entfernung: Sobald ein Passagier in das Tax steigt, sishst du sin Bild

das Zislgebiets und einen Zahler, der dia Entlerniung bis zum- Zjel angiot. Wahsend
der Fahrl kannst du dieses Bild mit Taste @ anzeigen lassen,

@) Fabrgast-Zeillimit: Wenn dieser Countdown 0 erelcht, bevor du das Zial erreicht
hiast, wird der Fahrgast aus dem Taxi springen und keinen Plennig Fahroeld zahlan,
) Gang: Zeigt den derett eingslaglen Gang - Vorwarts (Drive) oder Rlckwarts (Heverse).
(5] Zeftbonis-Anzelge: Gibt an, wigviel Bonls-Zait du dafir bekommst, dass du baim
Emaichen des Ziels noch Zeit Gbrig hast, Der Zaltbonus stehl nur zur Vediigung,

! 1 wenn dy im Arcade- oder Original-Modis ,SPIEL MIT ARCADE-REGELN®
aide marked H q susgewihil hast. (Datails findest du auf Sas 67))
0]

Rangliste: Zeigt deine Wertung im Bezug aul dis Gesambweriung.

iy Ui im Arcade-, Criginal- oder Crazy-Box-Modus eine Splalpausa einzulegen und das Pause-Mani
i 5 iﬂl ause anzuzeigen, drikcke die Starl-Taste. Mit @ ® auf dem Steuerkreuz wihls! du sinan Mandpunkt aus und
- F P bestatigs! deine Auswahl mit Taste €. Du kannst auch die Start-Taste dricken, um dain Spiel fortzusatzan.

um das Pavse-Meni zen und dein £l lortzusetzen. ff

gt
b T s

VIBERATION: Wann d
1 an- oder

,ﬁ:



ARCADE/ORIGINAL-MODUS I.I.I-l.l.l-l.l.

FAHRER-AUSWAHL

Machdem du im Arcade- oder Originalmodus-Meni ginen
Spielmodus ausgewahlt hast, wird der Bildschimm
"Fahrerauswahl" angezeigt.

Mit ¥ & wahlst du einen Modus aus und bestétigst deine
Auswahl mit Taste @. Wenn der Countdown 0 erreicht, bevor
du dich entschieden hast, wird automatisch der derzeit
angezeigte Fahrer ausgewahit.

GAME OVER i e Y
Sobald der Spielzeit-Countdown bis 0 runterzahlt, ist das Spiel RE 3 , cutbamarn
vorbel, und der Ergebnisbildschirm wird angezeigt. Wenn du CEEON BRANED (j;\
eine Klassenwertung der Stufe S erreichst, werden ein $ 226765 Y
spezieller Abschlussfilm und die Credits gezeigt.

r - : - L . . GE0EE  DQIGOIE
FAHRGASTE: Die Gesamtanzahl an erfolgreich befarderien Fahrgasten, Vol =|

GESAMTEINNAHMEN: Der Gesamibetrag an enworbenem Geld. ——

" : : : : ACHTUNG: Rekorde
KLASSE: Diese Bewertung deiner Leistungen als Fahrer wird aufgrund einer ,
Einschétzung deiner akkumufierten Einnahmen errechnet. Die verfigbaren Klassen,

vion der besten bis zur schlechiesten, sind: S, A, B, C, D, E und KEINE LIZENZ

RANGLISTE: Hier wird angezsigt, wie du im Vergleich zu den gespeicherten
Ermebnissen abgeschnitten hast. Wenn dein Punktestand zu niedrig ist, erscheint
die Meldung .OUT OF RANKING" (,.nicht gewertet"),

MEN{D , SPEICHERN”

In diesem Menil kannst du die Ergebnizsse eines Spiels auf dem

VM speichern. Mit & ® wahist du aus, wo die Daten

gespeichert werden sollen, und driickst Taste @ zum Bestatigen.

Wenn es noch keine Dateien mit Spieldaten gibt, wahle ,,Neue

Speicherdatei” ("Register a new name") und gib einen Namen
&4 ein, um die Datei zu erstellen. (Details siehe Seite 73.)

wenn duim A
oder Original




ARCADE/ORIGINAL-MODUS

n der ganzen Stadt kannst du Menschen finden, die ein Dollarzeichen (“$")
er dem Kopf haben, Das bedeutet, dass sie potenzielle Kunden sind, die

mmen — also innerhalb das krelsformigen Gebiets, das und um die Fife
s Kunden angezeigt wird. Der Kunde kommt dann automatisch auf das
Wlaxi zu und steigt ain,

INMERKUNG: Wahrend man darauf wartet, dass der Kunde einsteigt, lduft die
apielzeit weiter - wihrenddessen kann man das Taxi nicht steuern.

bald der Kunde ins Taxi steigl, erscheinen die folgenden 3 Punkte auf
m Spielbildschirm: Der Ziel- und Entfernungsmesser wird kurz links
gezeigt, der Zielpfeil erscheint in der Bildschirmmitte cben, und das
rgast-Zeitlimit arscheint Ober dem Kopf des Kundean.

§ st jetzt deine Aufgabe, in die Richtung zu fahren, in die dar Pfeil zeigt,
id den Fahrgast zu seinem Ziel zu bringen, bevor das Fahrgast-Zeitlimit
errgicht. Wenn du das Ziel rechizeitig erreichst, erhaltst du den Fahrpreis und zuséitzlich noch das
geld, das dir der Passagier fiir irre Fahrweise gibt. (Siehe "Fahrgeld-System® und “Trinkgeld®,
3eite 66.)

Den Kunden absetzen

den Kunden am Fahrziel abzusetzen, musst du das Taxi innerhalb der
n ummauerten Stopp-Zone bis zum Stillstand abbremsen. Sobald das
i slehl, steigt der Kunde automatisch aus und bezahit dir sein Fahrgeld
nid das Trinkgeld.

MERKUNG: Wihrend man darauf wartet, dass der Kunde ausstaigt, luft die
2lzeit weiter -~ wahrenddessen kann man aber das Taxi nicht steuern.

. 'f Versuch dein Bestes, um diese drei Schritte so oft wie méglich zu wiederholen, bevor

der Spielzeit-Countdown 0 erreicht, um tonnenweise Kohle zu scheffeln! 65
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 Die 8-Zeichen jedes
Kunden sind bunt
gefarbt und zeigen an,

wie weit der Zielort ENTFERNUNG ZUM ZIEL

entfernt liegt; die GrolRe mm WElT

der Stopp-Zone um

den Kunden zeigt an, Rot |Uﬂlllg& Gelb l G;Elb Griin

ron

J S-ZEICHEN: WAS DIE FARBEN BEDEUTEN

GROBE DER STOPP-ZONE

wie schwierig es ist,
dorthin zu gelangen. R{[of; ) ) < ——————— R 0 |

DAS FAHRPREIS-SYSTEM

Zeitlimits und der Gesamthetrag

Wenn ein Kunde ins Taxi eingestiegen [st, erscheint (iber seinem Kopf ein Zahler, der
ginen Countdown runterzéhit. Das ist das Fahrgast-Zeitlimit. Wenn du den Kunden ~ ° - —
innerhalb dieses Zeitimits an Ziel absetzen kannst, erhaltst du das FAHRGELD. Diess Zahlung wird dann zum
GESAMTBETRAG dazugerechnet. Wenn du es aber nicht schaffst, das Ziel rechizeitig zu erreichen, bevor der
Countdown 0 ereicht, wird der Kunde aus dem Taxi springen und keinen Plannig bezahlen.

Fahrgeld und Trinkgeld oie drei Arten, auf die du Fargeld verdienen kannst, sind vie folgt

BASIS-FAHRGELD gumieme TRINKGELD gummiem BONUS-FAHRGELD

Dieser Grundpreis wird nach der Trinkgeld bekommt der Fahrer Sub_ald du qgn Zielort dles Kundan
Entiarniing zum Ziglort ermechnet. fir ime Fahrmandver auf dem erreichs!, wird die verblisbane Zait

Soba nde ins Taxi einsteigl, \ Wi
g:;mlg'lrﬁet;l::er EEI:SHHE::EII:S[EIQI weg 2um Fielort. Dig T:'InkgE-i[iEF dES Fahrgaﬁ!-ZBHilmlls in diesan
unterhalb des bersils eingenommenen | | Werden immer gleich zum Basig- [ Boaus umgerechict. it Mo
aaar i kaos gaifz bian tachts aut Fahrgeld dazugerechnet. renhlnei diesen Betrag gleich zum
d:mimﬁpi atbildschirm. Basis-Fahrgeld hinzu,




ARCADE/ORIGINAL-MODUS

: Wenn der Fahrer den Kunden mit einem der folgenden
5 INKGELD KASSIEREN irren Manéver erfreut, erhalt er dafir Trinkgeld als
linanzielle Belohnung. Das Trinkgeld wird erst zum Basis-Fahrgeld und dann — erst bei

IRRER DRIFT

Leg' mit dem Taxi einen
mabglichst langen Drft hin,
indem du um eine Ecke:
schiitterst.

Wann du es schaffst,
COMBOS mehrese Trinkgelder

hinfereinander zu verdienen, erscheint ein Zahler
rechts am Display, der mitz&hit, wia vigle Combos
hirtereinandse klappan, bavor du mit einem
anderen Fahrzeug zusammenstatt. Je mehr
Combos du hintereinander schafist, desto haher
wird das Trinkgeld- gib also dein bestes, um so
oft wia maglich und an den irrsten Orlen 50 viele
Combos hinzulegen, wie du kannst! Bel elnem
Fahler oder Zusammenstoll mit einem anderen
| Auta beginni der Combo-Zahler wisder bel Mull.

ieide andere
rzeuge, an denen

Sobald der Fahrer den Kunden am Zielort absetz!, wird die verblisbene Zeit des Fahrgasi-Zeitiimits in einen Zait-
‘Bonus umgerechnet. Dieser Bonus wird dann zur Spielzeit dazugerechnet. Je schneller der Fahrer am Zielort
ankommt, desto hoher fallt der Zeitbonus aus, Die verfiigbaren Zeitboni und ihre Bewertungen sind wie folgt:

St e S DY

|

+5 Sekundeg;;-‘

(Grin)# 2lb), 1)

.ﬁ'I:HTLII'-;G: Zaitbor L : ndu die SPIEL ARCADE-REGELN-Version
5 inal-Madus au: ahli hast.




a"n"n'm CRAZY-BOX-MODUS o"y"y"s"

Mit den verschiedenen Mini-Spielen in diesem Modus kannst
du deine Fertigkeit als Taxifahrer (iben und verbessern! Mit

# ¥ 4 % auf dem Steuerkreuz wahlst du einen Modus aus,
mit Taste @ bestitigst du. Wahle EXIT oder driicke Taste @,
um zum Titelbildschirm zurtck zu gelangen.

EINE SPIELERDATEI AUSWAHLEN

Zuerst suchst du mit 48 ® den Namen fiir deine Spielerdatei aus. Wenn es keine
Spielerdateien gibt, wahle NEUEN EINTRAG (New Entry) und driicke Taste @, um den
Bildschirm zur Namenseingabe anzuzeigen. Gib einen neuen Namen ein, um gine neue
Spielerdatei zu erstellen. (Details siehe Seite 73.)

FAHRERAUSWAHL

Mit 48 ® suchst du einen Modus aus, mit Taste @ bestatigst du deine Auswahl.

MINI-SPIELE

Mit # ¥ € ® wahist du eines der angezeigten Mini-Spiele aus, das du spielen michtest.
Die Regeln und Rekorde fiir das Mini-Spiel werden rechis angezeigl. Driick die Stari-Taste,
um einen Hilfe-Kasten einzublenden, in dem du Tipps siehst, wie man das Mini-Spiel
erfolgreich abschlieBt. Driicke emeut die Start-Taste, um zur Crazy-Box-Auswahl zurlick zu
gelangen. Um das Spiel, das du ausgesucht hast, zu spielen, driicke Taste @.




tehen von Spielbeginn an
Crazy-Box-Modus zur

S """ crazv-s0xMoDUS

Die folgenden Mini-Spiele

MINI-SPIELE

CRAZY JUMP - IRRER SPRUNG

Spring' mit dem Taxi Gber die Sprungschanze
und lande hinter dem K-Punkt!

CRAZY FLAG - IRRE FAHNE

Erreiche innerhalb des Zeitlimits die Fahne hinter
dem Taxi auf der anderen Seite des Strandes!

CRAZY BALLOONS - IRRE BALLONS

Bring' alle Ballons auf dem Feld innerhalb des
Zeitlimits zum Platzen!

CRAZY DRIFT - IRRER DRIFT

Leq innerhalb des Zeitlimits mindestens 15
Combos hin — nur mit dem Irren Drift!




crazvsoxmopus"E R R N E R N N E N B

CRAZY TURN - IRRE KURVE

Bring' den Kunden innerhalb des Zeitlimits ans
Ziel!

CRAZY BOUND - AUF INS CRAZYLAND

Bring' den Kunden innerhalb des Zeitlimits ans
Ziel - ohne dabei ins Wasser zu fallen!

CRAZY RUSH - IRRE VIEL LOS

Bring' alle finf Kunden innerhalb des Zeitlimits
ans Ziell

CRAZY JAM - IRRER STAU

Bring' drei Kunden innerhalb des Zeitlimits ans
Ziel — durch den dichten Stau!

CRAZY POLE - KOMPLETT IRRE

Bring' alle Kunden innerhalb des Zeitlimits ans J
Ziell




ANMERKUNG:
Wenn du die

serandert hast,
werden die
cinstellungsdaten
tlomatisch auf dem
gespeichert,
sobald du das
Optionsmenil
verlasst,

-} um einen Punkt auszuwéhlen, und 48 B, um diese Einstellung zu verdndern. Mit EXIT oder Taste
) kannst du zum Menil Modusauswahl zurfick gelangen. Folgende Einstellungan kannst du dndern;

( ZEITEINSTELLUNGEN ~ TIME SETTING |

Du kannst das Spialzeit-Limit fiir den Arcade- oder Original-Modus im Modus
~SPIEL MIT ARCADE-REGELN" einstslien.

[ ZEIT-SCHWIERIGKEIT ~ TIME DIFFICULTY )

Du kannst den Schwiengkeitsgrad fir die Spielzeit-Enstellung im den Arcade- oder
Original-Modus im . SPIEL MIT ARCADE-REGELN“-Spialmodus im einstellen.

( VERKEHRS-SCHWIERIGKEIT — TRAFFIC DIFFICULTY )

Du kannst den Schwierigkeitsgrad flir den Fahrzeugverkehr im Arcade- oder
Original-Madus im ,SPIEL MIT ARCADE-REGELN"-Spislmodus einstellen .

[ AUDIO ]
Stell den Sound auf MONO oder STEREO &in.

( MUSIKLAUTSTARKE — MUSIC VOLUME ]
Stell die Lautstarke der Hintergrundmusik ein.

| EFFEKTLAUTSTARKE — SE VOLUME )

Stell die Laulstarke der Sound-Effekte (SE) ein.

[ CONTROLLER-EINSTELLUNGEN — CONTROLLER SETTING |

Driick Taste @, um den Bildschirm .Controller-Einstellungan® anzuzeigen, und
wéhle dann eine Controfler-Einstéllung fiir den Dreamcast-Controller oder den Race
Coniroller aus,

( VIBRATION )

Schalte digse Funktion dann ein, wenn du beim Spielen einen Vibration Pack
benutzt. Diese Einstellung kannst du nur aktivieren, wenn du einen Vibration Pack
an Expansionsslot 2 daines Dreamcast-Controllers angeschiossen hast.

71



"s"s"n'm'm REKORDE .'.'.'.'-'-'

Hier kannst du dir die besten Ergebnisse aus jedem Spielmodus
ansehen, Driick' auf dem Steuerkreuz #-%, um auszuwahlen,
was du ansehen méchstest, und bestatige mit Taste @. Mit

LEXIT" oder Taste ® kommst du zurlick ins Mend T e "f—'wfr-:{
Modusauswah!. ‘ér mmn"’
Ju“

ALLE REKORDE -  Hier kannst du alle Rekorde fir jeden einzeinen
TOTALRECORDS  Spieler in allen Spielmodi ansehen.

__ REKORDE - Waénle eine von den angezeigten Dateien aus, um die individuellen
RECORDS  Ergebnisse dieses Spielers unter die Lupe zu nehmen.

REKORDE-MENU

Driick' auf dem Steuerkreuz #®, um einen der drei angezeigten Punkte auszuwghlen, und 48 ®, um die
Seiten vor- und zurickzubléttern. Mit ,[EXIT* oder Taste @ kommst du zurlick zum Rekorde-Mendl.

(Ac]) [ Rekorde im Arcade-Modus )
([OR] ( Rekorde im Original-Modus ]
([cB) (Rekorde im Crazy-Box-Modus |

Lizenz: Die erworbene Lizenzklasse (arscheint nur bei den AC/OR-Rekorden).
Gewinn: Der erworbene Gesamtbelrag (erscheint nur bei den AG/OR-Rekarden).
Fahrer: Der Taxifahrer, mit dem du unterwegs warst.

Name: Dar Name des Spielers, der diesen Rekard eingefahren hat {erscheint nur 3
e | bei den GESAMTREKORDEN).

Rangliste: Die Gesamiwertung fir jaden erfolgreich abgeschlossenen Level
{erscheint nur bei den CB-Rekorden).

GESAMTREKORDE-BILDSCHIRM | Punkte: Der taisachlich ereichte Punkiestand {erscheint nur bei den CB-Rekorden|

Datum: Der Tag, an dem der Rekord erzielt wurde (erscheint nur bei den
Aekarden),

TOTAL RECORDS




SPEICHERN UND LADEN
kannst du Spieldaten abspeichern und laden, einen neuen Namen fiir eine neue
rdatei eingeben oder den Namen einer bereits bestehenden Spielerdatei verandem,

ck' &% auf dem Steuerkreuz, um einen Punkt auszuwéhlen, und Taste @ zur Bestatigung.
EXIT" oder Taste @ kommst du zurlick zum Meni ,Modusauswahl",

SPEICHERN ]

.;r-spaicharst du alle darzeitigen Spieleinsteliungen und Rekorde auf dein VM, _
LADEN )

Hier ladst du zuvor gespeicherte Daten von deinem VM, :

NAMEN EINGEBEN ) |—~"=*1=l=w=='=t1I

kannst du einen neuen Namen eingeben, um eine neue Spislerdatsi zu
n. Weiter unten wird erklart, wie die'Namenssingabe funktioniert.

NAMEN LOSCHEN ]

sem Mendpunkt kannst du einen Spieler loschen. Driick -8 auf dem Steuerkreuz, um

auszuwahlen, und Taste @ zur Bestitigung. Dann erscheint ein Fenster, in dem du
rst, ob du die Datei wirklich loschen willst. Mit , Ja" 16schst du die Datei, mit, Nein”
du den Laschvorgang ab und gelangst zum Menii ,Speichern und Laden" zuriick.

NAMEN ANDERN B

diesen Punkt aus, um den Namen einer Spielerdatei zu &ndern, Drick #+ % auf dem Steuerkrauz, um eing
& auszuwahlen, und Taste @ zur Bestafigung. Weiter unten wird erkiart, wie die Namenseingabe funktioniart,

ENSEINGABE

8 zu drei Zeichen konnen fir einen Mamen benutzt werden, mit

m Spielerdataien erzeugt werden sollen. Drick &8 auf dem

teuerkreuz, um ein Zeichen auszuwéhlen, und 488, um den

=Ursor zu bewegen. Mit Taste @ gibst du den Namen ein. Mit

. ':Tﬂﬂfﬁ @ kannst du die Namenseingabe verlassen, ohne einen

dmen einzugeben, Du kannst jederzeit bis zu vier Spielerdateien
i ellen und darin Daten speichem. 'NAMENSEINGABE
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Schauen wir uns doch mal
einige wenige der vielen

Kunden an, die du in der Stadt Als studierte
triffst und die oft Lust auf eine Rachel Wb ol
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' Diase
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dabel mindestens eine immer wieder an den der Suche nach

Videokamera in der Hand, unmaglichsten Orten "\ Frauen durchbringt
Bitte lacheln! vollig iberraschend 4 | Jeden Tag ein

; aufzutauchen! neues Date...



iGracias por comprar Crazy Taxi™!
- Este juego tan sdlo funcionara con la consola Dreamcast.

Lee atentamente el manual de instrucciones antes de g
fai comenzar a jugar a Crazy Taxi.
jugar a Crazy INDICE

CONTROLES BASICOS 78|
MANIOERAS ALOCADAS _ 80 |
MENU SELECCION DE MODO 81
. MODO ARCADE/ORIGINAL 82
“ "--\“ MODO CAJA ALOCADA 88

=% OPCIONES 91 |
Bl RECORDS 92 |
GUARDAR Y CARGAR 93|
| TAXISTAS 94 |

3 e “4 CLIENTES 96

-

Crazy Taxi es un juego
compatible con una
tarjeta de memoria (la
unidad Visual Memory
(V.M.) que se vende
por separado). Para
guardar una partida, la
farjeta de memoria
debe tener al menos
23 bloques de
memoria de espacio
libre.



B mtm CONTROLES BASICOS B S N _E_N

Crazy Taxi es un juego de un solo jugador al que se puede jugar con el
mando de control @ con Race Controller (se vende por separado). Conecta el
mando de control que vas a usar en el puerto del mando A de Dreamcast.

_.{iﬁ_{ Mando de Control |

J
Gatillo _,' —\ Gatillo
N -
- | Botén @
’ Botén @
|Botén Analégico  \—F gm: g
—-E.-
RS | Boton direccional (Botén D) Boton START
’,n_[ Race Coniroller (se vende por separado) }7
| Botén @
| Gatillo W Botén més (+) |

| Botdn menos (=)

Gatillo B

|Ent6n LB

Boton START




CONTROLES BASICOS

Accion/Ordenes Mando de control Race Controller
Movimiento del corsor Botan analdgico/Botdn D Batdn +/-
Intro Baotdn & Boton ©
Cancelar/Volver a la pantalla anterior Boton @ Boton @
Seleccian de objeto «n Volante
Comenzar parfida /Pausa Boton START Botan START
Seleccion de personaje Boton analegico/Batdn D Volonte
Condudir Botan analdgico Volante
Acelerar Gotillo GatilloEA
Frenar GatilloIN Gotillo M
Meter marcho Boton © Boton +
Marcha atrds Boton © Baton -
Aviso de destino Boton & Boten &

05 [0s simbolos de botones de este manual representan fas configuraciones predeterminadas de los botones.

-

ADVERTENCIA - No toques el botdn

ico o los gatillos [/ (o en el
50 de Race Contraller, el volante,

05 gatillos E/M) mientras enciendes

4 consola Dreamcast. Silo haces, es

rosible que se interrumpa la
ficializacion del mando de contral y
5e produzea un fallo en el

Uso de Vibration Pack
(Unidad vibradora)

3i usas Vibration Pack mientras
juegas a Crazy Taxi, debes
asequrane que insertas Vibration
Pack en el puerto de expansidn 2
del mando de contrel de
Draamcast

funcionamiento.
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B "a"m MANIOBRAS ALOCADAS """

Aprende a realizar algunas maniobras alocadas usando distintas combinaciones
de los controles volante, acelerador, freno y meter marcha/marcha atrés.

CARRERA ALOCADA - Propulsa el taxi hacia delante

con una explosion de velocidad con este movimiento alocado.

HACERLD
.# MARCHA ALOCADA - Usa este movimiento para

que el taxi realice un derrapaje.

oMo
HACERLO
CARRERA ALOCADA HACIA ATRAS - Realiza una
rapida retirada con esta veloz propulsion marcha atras.

oMo
HACERLO
"4 MARCHA ALOCADA HACIA ATRAS = Con este movimlento
iy el tax] continuara marcha atras después de hacer un giro de 180°,

COMO Mientras avanzas, cambia el modo de conduccidn y mele marcha
HACERLOD atras mientras mueves el volante a la derecha o 3 la izquiernda.

Suelia el acelerador y el freno. Justo después de meter en
marcha, pulsa el acelerador.

Mientras avanzas, mete rapidamente la marcha alras y después la marcha |
hacia delante mientras muaves el volante a la derecha o a la izguierda.

Cambia rdpidamenta a marcha atrds después de realizar una
Carrera alocada.




MENU SELECCION DE OPCIONES 5"

CONFIGURARTY

Despuds de encender la consola e insertar el GD AOM de Crazy Taxi, aparecera la

pantalia "Configurar TV". Usa 48 ® para seleccionar la configuracion de Hz

compatible con el televisor y pulsa el botén @ para aceptar

la seleccion. Si no estds seguro de la configuracian

. | correcta, selecciona “TEST" y si aparece el logotipo de

Crazy Taxi en pantalla durante 5 segundos {como en la

: imagen de la derecha), entonces el televisor es compatible
60 Hz. 5i no a parece el logotipo, selecciona el valor 50 Hz. Una ver hayas

inado de configurar el televisor, aparecerd la pantalla principal.

ando aparezca la pantalla principal, pulsa el botdn START para que aparezca el
i Seleceion de modo. Pulsa # ¥ del botdn direccional para seleccionar un
1oy pulsa el botdn € para introducir tu seleccidn. Selecciona "Salir® o pulsa el
n @ para volver a la pantalla principal.

3 leer mas informacion sobre cada uno de los modos disponibles, dirigete a las
inas mencionadas a continuacion.

AR;CA[}E ] Selecciona este modo para jugar con el mismo recorrido que
= aparece en la version Arcade de Crazy Taxi. p. 82

T ombl“ AL ] Selecciona este modo para jugar en el recorrido original
: disefniado para Dreamcast. p. 82

. .- 3 Pan a punto las técnicas de conduccion de tu taxi mientras
;Mﬁ #:lﬂ(ADA consigues pasar cada una de estas exclusivas mini-partidas  P- 88

4 Usa este modo para modificar algunas de las

OPEIOHES configuraciones del juego. p. 91
: 1 Aqui puedes consultar los records y la clasificacion de cada

REEP RDS modo de juego. p. 92

Usa este modo para guardar o cargar la parida o para
introducir el nombre para crear archivos de los jugadores. p. 93

UARDAR Y CARGAR |
A




B MODO ARCADE/ORIGINAL B 8B

Tanto el modo Arcade como el Original tienen las mismas normas, contenido y
elementos del menu. La unica diferencia entre estos dos modos as el recorrido por el
que se juega. Después de seleccionar "ARCADE" o "ORIGINAL" en el menu Seleccién
de modo, para desplegar el ment del modo Arcade, pulsa # ® en el botdn D para

seleccionar uno de los puntos del menu y pulsa el boton @ para introducir tu seleccidn.
Selecciona "Salir" o pulsa el botén @ para volver a la pantalla principal.

| JUGAR CON LAS REGLAS ARCADE |

Selecciona este punto para jugar con las mismas reglas utilizadas en la versidn
Arcade de Crazy Taxi. Consulta las paginas B5-87 para obtener mas detalles,

| TRABAJA DURANTE 3 MINUTOS |

Juega libremente durante tres minutos. Ten en cuenta que en este modo, no
hay bonificaciones de tiempo disponibles. (Ver la pagina 85).

| TRABAJA DURANTE 5 MINUTOS |

Juega libremente durante cinco minutos. Ten en cuenta que en este modo, no
hay bonificaciones de tiempo disponibles.

| TRABAJA DURANTE 10 MINUTOS |

Juega libremente durante diez minutos. Ten en cuenta que en este modo, no
hay bonificaciones de tiempo disponibles.

ARCADE ORIGINAL
mar o smcammais [ == o Ly o amcammars [ - g
i (]
&_B i ﬂl.nr-_l:' é‘ﬁ-_ T
e |
|

82 Meni del modo Arcade Meni del modo Original



MODO ARCADE/ORIGINAL

) ‘Fiecha de direccion: Esta flacha musstra ia direccion genera! dal desting.

@ Dinero: La cifra de la parie superior s gl Total ganado y es ol fotal da o ganado
ihasta ahora, La cifra de 13 parte inferor-es la tarite ganade con & clisnia actual,
gue incluys la tarifa base mas las propnas conseguidas, y que 2 afiadid a la
cantidad lotal de dinero ganado cuanda el:chents llegue & su desting.

(4] Maniobras y combinacienes alocadas; Todas las maniobras alocadas realizadas
aparecerin aqui con un contador que regisire a8 combinaciones logradas con éxita.

——— © Contador de destino y de distancia: Cuando al cienta antra an e taxi aparecs una
o imagen del lugar de dastnoy un contador de distancia que indlca a déstancla que queda
hitsta al desting final Puisa el botdn i para que esta imegen aparerca mientas conduces,

Tiempo limite del chients: 5| esta iempo limita laga a 0 anlas de alcanzar el
desting, el cliante saltars del coche sin pagar.

@ Indicador de marcha: Musstra |a marcha, directa o alrds, qua langes selsccionada.

indicador de bonificaciones de tiempo: Muesta las bondficaciones de fliempo
conseguidas: por Begar pronto &l destinocLes bonficaciones da fismpae tan sdlo-ostdn
disponibles cuando e juega enda version JUGAR CON LAS REGLAS ARCADE"
da! modo Arcade y Original. (Var mds detalies an'la pdgina 85).

. © Clasificacidn: Mussira tu clasiicackén aclual con refacion a la dasilicacidn absoluta.
Para delener|a partida y despbegar el mend-Pausa mientras:juagas.an los modos-Arcade, Original o Caja

i Il_ﬂr la loca, pulsa el bolén START. Pulsa 4t @ en al botdn'D-para seleccionar una-opeion del mend y pulsa el
_ﬂmﬂldu botdn @ para introducir e seleccién. Sbno, pulsa el botdn START para salir y continuarjuganda,




MODO ARCADE/ORIGINAL

SELECCION DEL CONDUCTOR

Después de seleccionar un modo de juego en el menu de modo
Original o Arcade, aparecera la pantalla de seleccion de
conductor. Pulsa #& # para seleccionar un modo y pulsa el
boton @ para introducir tu seleccion. Si el contador llega a 0
antes de que selecciones un conductor, se seleccionara
automaticamente el que aparezca en la pantalla en ese
momento.

FIN DE LA PARTIDA IR
Cuando el contador de tiempo baja a 0 la partida habra HESUL'T 2
terminado y aparecera la pantalla de resultados. Si consigues la | E El g
clasificacion S, se repetira el final de la partida y apareceran los $ 2_55?_55‘ m

créditos. M

CLIENTES: Numero total de clientes que has llevado.

{TOTAL GANADQO: Cantidad fotal de dinero que has ganado.

CLASE: Esta evaluacidn de tus habilidades de conduccidn se basa en una
evaluacion nivelada de tus ganancias acumuladas. Las clases que se _ D
|pueden atribuir de la mejor a la peor son §, A, B, C, D, E y SIN LICENCIA. | [ | Gl juega

CLASIFICACION: Esta posicion muestra tu clasificacién en relacion con Ia UGAR CON
informacion guardada. Si tu puntuacidn es demasiado baja, aparecera
FUERA DE CLASIFICACION.

MENU GUARDAR

Usa este menu para guardar los resultados de la partida en una
unidad Visual Memory. Pulsa # # para seleccionar donde vas a
guardar la informacion y pulsa el botén @ Si no hay archivos de
partida en los que guardar la informacion, selecciona Registra un
nuevo nombre y escribie el nombre del archivo para crear un nuevo
archivo {ver los detalles en la pagina 93).

ARCADE




MODO ARCADE/ORIGINAL

personas situadas en la ciudad con un simbolo "§" sobra su
eza son los clientes potenciales que esperan un taxi. Para
oger a un cliente, el jugador debe detener el taxi por completo en
zuna de parada, |a silueta ::Ircularqua aparece alrededor del

. Entonces el cliente se acercara y montard en &l taxi.

Mientras esperas que el cliente monte en el taxi, el relo] de la partida

3 funcionando, pero no se puede conducir el taxi.

" en |a parte superior del centro aparace una “Flecha de
" y, sabre la cabeza del cliente, aparece &l "Tiempo limite del
Tu trabajo consiste en seguir la direccion que indica la flecha y

"0". Si llegas al lugar de destino dentro del iempo, sé te
la tarifa base y alguna propina que el cliente te dara en agradecimiento por tu

. da. Cuando el taxi se para, el cliente sale del taxi y paga =S ;
L Captidad (ver la pagina BB) mas propina. "
'*_inenh'aﬁ esperas que el cliente salga del coche, el relo] de la partida e

lintia funcionando, pero no se puede conducir el taxi, g
He]

Haz o mejor que puedas e intenta realizar estos tres pasos tantas veces como sea posible antes
de que el contador de tiempo de la partida llegue a 0 y asi podras ganar mucho dinero locol




MODO ARCADE/ORIGINAL " W B B B N N B

Lr::s diferentes colores de
los simbolos "§" de cada
cliente indican la distancia
relativa del destino al que
el cliente va, mientras que
el tamafio de la zona de
parada indica la dificultad
relativa para alcanzar el
destino.

@ VARIACIONES DE COLOR DEL SIMBOLO $

DISTANCIA AL DESTINO
- - (] ?Erde
Rojo|{Naranja| [Amarillo Limon | LVerde

SISTEMA DE TARIFAS

Limites de tiempo y tarifa total ganada

Cuando un cliente monta en el taxi, aparece un nimero sobre su cabeza
que cuenta hacia atras. Este nimero es el tiempo limite del cliente. Si

TAMANO DE LA ZONA DE PARADA

:

puedes llevar al cliente a su destino dentro de este tiempo limite, se te pagard la TARIFA. Esta tarita
se le suma a la TARIFA TOTAL GANADA. Pero si no consigues llegar al lugar de destino antes del
tiempo y el contador llega a 0, el cliente se bajaré del coche sin pagar.

Tarifas y propinas  Hay tres tipos de tarifas:

TARIFA BASE

Se calcula teniendo en cuenta la
distancia al lugar de destino.
Cuando el cliente manta en el
taxi, la distancia aparecera en
azul debajo del total ganada en
la parte superior derecha de la

pantalla.

Las propinas se le dan al
taxista cuando se ejecutan
maniobras “alocadas”
durante el racorrido para llevar
al cliente a su destino. Las
propinas se anaden a |a tarifa

| base a medida que se ganan.

PROPINAS pummm

TARIFA DE BONIFICACION @

Cuando el conductor llega al
destino del pasajero, se crea una
bonificacidn exira del tiempo que

antes de pagar.

PR S

quede del tiempo limite inicial. ,"
Esto 52 suma a la tarifa base ‘ '




MODO ARCADE/ORIGINAL

l.ll PROPINAS ©i el taxista consigue complacer al cliente realizando cualquiera de
i las maniobras "alocadas" a continuacion mientras le |lleva a su
stino, sera recompensado econdmicamente con propinas. Todas las propinas se

en a la tarifa base y tras llegar al destino se afaden al total ganado.

ALTO ALOCADO

".}

MARCHA ALOCADA
las rampas de Gira el taxi con un
deslizamiento.

5 0 cualquier otro
ulo elevado
r para ir volando.

(o =Lk 51 Puedes ganar
propinas una detras

de otra, se contabiliza el nimero de
combinados a la derecha de fa pantalla
hasta gue chocas con otro vehiculo.
Cuantos mas combinados hagas, mayor
serd |a propina, jasi que haz lo mejor que
puedas para hacer combinados seguidos
dande sea posible! Si cometes un error o
chocas con otro vehiculo, el contador de

" 7 BONIFICACION DE TIEMPO || combinados se reinicia desde cero

R

ntas en las
teras sin chocar
Iu&

igndo el taxisia deja al cliente en su destino, el tiempo que le ha sobrado en el viaje del cliente se
Eonvierte en una bonificacion y se anade al reloj de la partida. Cuanto antes llegue el taxista a su
Hesting, mayor serd la bonificacion de fiempo. Las bonificaciones de tiempo son:

—— . e . .'.'"
3y El_oz ) "DRMhlﬁ E' LENTO iyl MAL P
.:_ I -1 ., 'F"
Bonificaclén da 4] ,{ Bonificacion d;;; Bonificacion. Aparece ¢ :qliunm gale
5 aegun:lnﬁ N sagundog e < del n pagar {qu.n}
2y - (Amarillo) Rojo)... xS
MOTA: Las bonificaciones de s0lo estan disponibles en la version "JUGAR CON LAS REGLAS

87



" m m MODO CAJA ALOCADA "8 = =

Usa las diferentes mini-partidas de este modo para
desarrollar y mejorar tus habilidades de conduccion.
Pulsa & # € ® en el botén D para seleccionar un
modo y pulsa el botén @ para introducir tu seleccion.
Selecciona "Salir" o pulsa el botén @ para volver a la
pantalla principal.

SELECCION DE ARCHIVO DE JUGADOR

Usa € ® para seleccionar el nombre que representa el archivo de tu jugador. Sino
hay archivos disponibles, selecciona "NUEVA ENTRADA" y pulsa el botén @ para
desplegar la pantalla de nombres. Escribe un nuevo nombre para crear un nuevo
archivo de jugador. (Consulta la pagina 93 para ver mas detalles).

SELECCION DE TAXISTA |

Usa 48 ® para seleccionar un modo y pulsa el botén @ para introducir tu seleccion. |

MINI-PARTIDAS

Pulsa # ¥ @ ® para seleccionar una mini-partida y jugar a alguna de las opciones que aparecenen |
pantalla, Las reglas y la clasificacion de la mini-partida seleccionada aparecerdn en la parte derecha, Pulsa |
el botdn START para desplegar un cuadro de consejos para terminar con éxito la mini-partida

seleccionada, Pulsa el boton START de nuevo para volver al menu Seleccitn de Caja Alocada. Para jugar

la partida seleccionada, pulsa el botdn @,

Ef;.ﬁé%i;.ﬁ.\_lm:ﬁ.l

LT

e




iguientes mini-
as estan disponibles
menzar a jugar en el
iodo Caja Alocada:

1-1

MODO CAJA ALOCADA

MINI-PARTIDAS

SALTO ALOCADO

Saltar con el taxi por una rampa y aterrizar tras
pasar el punto K.

1-2

BANDERA ALOCADA

Alcanzar, en el tiempo limite, la bandera situada
justo detras del coche en la otra parte de la

playa.

1-3

GLOBOS ALOCADOS

Explotar todos los globos del suelo en el tiempo
limite.

MARCHA ALOCADA

Conseguir en el tiempo limite mas de 15
combinados usando la Marcha alocada.




MODO CAJA ALOCADA .l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l.l
10— 2-2 | VUELTA ALOCADA |
Llevar al cliente a su destino en el tiempo limite.

2-3 | REBOTE ALOCADO

LAV | Llevar al cliente a su destino en el tiempo limite y
sin caer al mar.

|
|
I

3-1 | RAFAGA ALOCADA r.-
(1A1341'(1] | Llevar a cinco clientes a sus destinos en el J |

tiempo limite.

((3-2") ATASCO ALOCADO
Llevar a tres clientes a sus destinos, con un J .

trafico muy congestionado, en el tiempo limite.

3-3 | BARRA ALOCADA
U1A1311 ] | Llevar a todos los clientes a sus destinos en el J i

tiempo limite,




OPCIONES o"s'm' W B W'

el ment Opciones es posible modificar las sigulentes donfiguracionas del juego. Pulsa & # en
nD pﬂra'salauciunar una opecidn y 48 B para modificar la confliguracion. Selecciona “Salir" o
&l botdn @ para volver a la seleccion de modo, Puedes modificar estas configuraciones;

[ CONFIGURACION DE TIEMPO )
s | Ajusta la configuracion del limite de tiempo de los mados Arcade y Original
e para el modo de juego "JUGAR CON LAS REGLAS ARCADE".
| DIFICULTAD DE TIEMPO ]
Ajusta el nival de dificultad de la configuracion de tiempo de fos modos Arcadey
Original de la partida para ef modo de juege "JUGAR CON LAS REGLAS ARCADE".

a150: Cuande. TR DIFICULTAD DEL TRAFICO J

modificas una Ajusta el nivel de dificultad de la configuracidin de fréfico de los modos Arcade y
onfiguracion, la Original de fa partida para el modo de juego "JUGAR CON LAS REGLAS ARCADE",

"--"-:::arr'r‘laﬂi@h se [ SONIDO ]
uarda
,.-g étmameme Configura &l fipo de sonido que prefieras; MONO o ESTEREO.
| ©11 1a farjeta Visual i} VOLUMEN DE LA MUSICA )
Ajusta la configuracion del volumen de fa musica de fondo.

Viemory al salir
del menu de
opciones. [ VOLUMEN DE LOS EFECTOS DE SONIDO |

Ajusta la configuracion del volumen de los efeclos especiales.

| CONFIGURACION DEL MANDO DE CONTROL |

Pulsa &l boton @ para desplegar la pantalia de configuracion def mando de control y
selecciona un fipo de mando de control da la consola Dreamcast o Race Controtler,

| VIBRACION ]

Coldcala en la posicidn "ON" (encendido) cuando uses Vibration Pack para
Jugar. Esta configuracion solo se active cuando hay Vibration Pack en &l
puerto de expansion 2 del mando de control. o1




"u"n"n'n'm'm RECORDS »"y"n"n"n"a"

Aqui puedes ver todos los records y clasificaciones de cada
modo de juego. Pulsa # ® en el botén D para seleccionar un [REGORDS
elemento y pulsa el botén @ para introducir la seleccion.
Selecciona "Salir" o pulsa el botén @ para volver al menti de
seleccion.

RECORDS TOTALES Seleccionalo para ver los records de los

jugadores en cada modo.

RECORDS Selecciona el archivo de un jugador entre las opciones
= === desplegadas y podras ver los records de ese jugador.

MENU DE RECORDS

Pulsa # # en el boton D para seleccionar uno de los tres modos que aparecen en la parte
izquierda y pulsa 4@ @ para cambiar de pagina. Selecciona "SALIR" y pulsa el botén @ para volver
al mend de records.

[AC] | Records del modo Arcade ]
ﬁ] [ Records del modo Original ]

[€B ) [ Records del modo Cajaloca |

 Licencia: Tipo de licencia obtenida {sdlo aparece en los recards dal modo Arcade .
TOTAL RECORDS ¥ Original).

Ganado: Cantidad total de dinero ganado (sdlo aparece en Ios records del modo
Arcade y Original).

Taxlsta: Taxista utilizado,

Nombre: Nombre del jugador que consiguid este récord (360 aparece en los

| | RECORDS TOTALES).

Clasificacion: Clasificacidn total de todas las parfidas ganadas (stlo aparece en
| los records del modo Caja alocada).

RECORDS TOTALES Puntuacidn: Puntuacidn real consequida (sdlo aparace en los records del modo Caja

ilncadal. -
| Fecha: Fecha en Ia que se consiguid el récord (sdlo aparece en los records _ ). |

|




GUARDAR Y CARGARELELIE_E_N_&

T puedes guardar y cargar informacion, escribir un nombre para crear un archivo para un
Vo jugador o modificar el nombre de un archive ya existente. Pulsa # # en el botén D

seleccionar una opcion y pulsa el botén @ para introducir la seleccion. Selecciona “Salir"
Isa el boton @ para volver al ment de seleccidn.

GUARDAR
Seleccidnala para guardar la configuracidn actual de la partida y
los records en la unidad Visual Memary,

CARGAR |
dla para cargar informacidn guardada previaments en la unidad Visual Memory.

INTRODUCIR NOMBRE

iona esta opoidn para escribir un nombre para el archivo de un jugador nueve.
sulta mds adelanie para obtener mas detalies sobre cémo introducir un nombra,

BORRAR NOMBRE )

a esha opcide para borrar un archivo, Pulsa - # en el bottn D para seleccionar un
fivo y & continuacion pulsa el botdan @, Cuando aparerca b2 ventsna para confirmar la

icion del archivo, sefecciona "si™ pam borrar &l archivo 0 “no® para cancelar la eliminacion y
volver al mani Guardar v cargar,

MODIFICAR NOMEBRE ]

lecciona esta opcién para cambiar el nombre da un archivo. Pulsa @ ® en el botn D para

clonar un archive y a continuacidn puisa el boton @. Consulta mas adelante para obtener
mas detalles sobra céma Introducir un nombre,

SCRIBIR NOMBRE

A cada nombre se pueden introducir hasta tres caracteres para
gar los archivos de jugador. Pulsa 4+ # en el botén D para
leccionar una letra y 48 ® para mover el cursor, Pulsa el boton @

infroducir el nombre. Pulsa el botén @ para salir sin introducir &l
bre. Se pueden crear un total de cuatro archivos de jugador v se

,Bden mantener para guardar datos. : ESCRIBIR NOMBRE

- 93



94

Este salvaie y alocada chico s conocido par su
temparamento vivo e irascible. La tnica razdn por I:
- que 6 taxista es porque cree que ser taxista es |a

Edad . mas *guay”. Axel siempre hace gue sus
21 RS m :.Ign?husnmﬂmmm&ﬂm m?man 58U
: . mimnﬁmm%ﬁﬁﬂymé?agﬂmm
eX0 - buenas propinas. En cuanio a ¢l respecta, ser
| taxista es la mejor profesian. Cuando no estd
Hombre L, ﬁ'ﬂhﬂ]ﬂhdﬁ}* 1nta la ligar con mujeres, improvisa
Altura 7 . By K apdicoach
1,80 m. -.-embamn.ﬂmﬁdanmdu alocado lna
Peso migmbros de su banda suelen iry
i g3 ruFLﬂuﬂqfady asino wuadﬂrN?anianer una t:uana
: acion con las rmqarea.
g hacer? Aunque no es perfecto, su huan ngfd
. si naturaleza a hamﬂqua
Numero de 1NOM155 = "I no miss® )7 f";g : wh:: E,ln pmm wﬁ o EE; palea mrg:siar
matricula: Significado: "No comelo errores.” 4’ @R ™= muchos amigos,
. 5i se pudiera describir a Eana en dos palabras,
GENA sin Iugara duda estas serian guagy ‘seny’. Sienie
e A
v m u |
Eded ' conduc l e mi‘g distraer a
23 _ 85 Clientas; S{Bﬂ Tda.Guarm Liken la dice
s . _ﬁr&tﬂi vez seria mas fellz como pilolo de carreras
exo ‘ella se rie y responde: "Pero es tan ambﬂagadnr&
Waiss s e s
Altura Cuando Gena m;mumduwm 5l tmfbdrfmmt'
170 m cache, se le puede encontrar trabajando en él. D¢
e b hiecho, pasa casi todo su tiempo y dinera en largas
Peso e okl i b e
-coche.No.es ue lodo &l dinero qué
10 nnavaﬁﬂaaﬂnaduasum?d A pesar de su

acion con el taxi, muchos hombres se slenten
almr?ua pulg tg‘grﬂ& de m Paro En‘!:l.: a
+9E%  simplemen recia a gue inten
* ganarse su cariiio. |Esta claro qua mdu su carino
sé |0 dedica a su incomparable coche

SEXY515 = “iSexy Sis!
Numero de - Significado: “jMujer sexualmente
matricula:  atractival®




B EE TAXISTAS
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gdamumrmmmbkﬁuﬂ = X - e o =
s palilos, | ' | Sexo
.ol ! Hombre
enudo le pire Altura
: it gt gty 1 1.?? n-L
&5 demasiado
Ufirainents & B.b.doc Il‘-:-gusiﬂ e
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momeno, en cualquier lugar. Numero de 2HOP260 = “To hop to go*
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ONLYF7T = "Only 777"
Significada: " Tan sdlo
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a *‘ ol aspiro al premio gordo!* @8

Mumem de



"

Conozcamos a algunos
de los muchos clientes
que puedes encontrar por
toda la ciudad esperando
un alocado paseo en taxi.

CLIENTES

Rachel

t‘:‘l = _Wmnte
: rabaja como
4 (i ] una volunaria
’ : IIIlY & un hospital,
. Una preciosa gﬂ,:ﬁ c;.fm"
¥ - universitaria hacerse doctora
SR | popecializada
S)aia "} : algun dia.
/ Ei°t 5 ) enpsicologia
TR reaek g TG
i o= Grandma J
precocinadal - |Mo quites la vista
de esta intrépida
ancianal |Es dificil
no ver fos
llamativas y
pintorescos
| atuendos de la
¥ & | anciana senora
- Jessical

juegue donde jusgue,

a { Dan

w . Un estudiante
< graduado de
Y econdmicas, que

esta escribiendo su
tesis sobre el
_ impacto econdmico
* de |a industria de la
moda en el mercado
mundial.

- N
~ Bift
E= un fanatico dal
béisbol que nunca se
pierde un partido. Biff
viaja en helicoptero
para ver a su equipo *
de béisbol favori

. e B
Kim Buzz
Ei:tn%l#eﬁm\raada un s undl:ﬂ I U
/ MmConaiciona M javEn '
fmnmm&ﬂtt;m rockero punk que : ﬂﬁL&D_EI‘B.dE.TTIﬂmE |
L?ﬂgn;?m a ;ﬂ i demn ﬁa lah W ¥ mm&n{ga que
| umbre todo su
video e la mano. aparecer de. | tiempo y su dinero
iSonrie! repente en los * persiguiendo
lugares mas mujeras... otra dia,
06 insospechados, 2 otra cita.




‘u Grazie per aver acquistato questo videogioco Crazy Taxi™!

i%a' Ti ricordiamo che il software pud essere utilizzalo solo sulla

console Dreamcast, Prima di iniziare a giocare a Crazy Taxi, fi
}f . preghiamo di leggere attentamente questo manuale di istruzioni, I N D I C E

o | CLIENTI

COMANDI DI BASE 98 |
MANOVRE PAZZE 100 |
M‘ELI:ILI DI SELEZIOMNE DELLE MODALITA' 101 I
MODALITA’ ARCADE/ORIGINAL 102
MODALITA’ CRAZY BOX 108 |
OPZIONI m |
| RECORD 12 |
SALVA E CARICA | DATI 13 |
I TAS5ISTI 114 |

115 |

Crazy Taxi & un

Memory (VM) -
venduta

58

videogioco compatibile
con le schede memory
card [unita Visual

seFaratamente]]. Per
vare i file di gioco,
sulla VM che userai

dovranno esserc
almeno 23 blocchi
liberi di memoria.

o7



" a"n"s™ COMANDI DI BASE Bl 8 0 1

Crazy Taxi & un gioco per un solo giocatore, e funziona sia con il Controller
Dreamcast che con il Race Controller (venduti separatamente). Collega il
controller che desideri usare all'lngresso per Controller A sul Dreamcast.

4| Controller Dreamcast |

LY & —\

T
= -
A
|

M.B.: Per fare il resel
senza spegnere [a
corrente usando il

Canfroller Dreamcast g
tomare allo schermo dal

Azionatore Azionatore @

fitolo in qualungue punto

Tasto €@

del gioco, premi & tieni Tasto Analogico
simultaneamente premuti per il Pollice Tasto @ |
itasti © @ @ Qedil = : |
Tasto Start (Avvio). IESW Direzionale (Tasto D) Tasto Start {Avvio) | ‘

Race Controller (venduto separatamente) |

| Tasto @
| Azionatore [

| Tasto Meno ()

Tasto Pili (+) |

M.B.: Per fare il reseat |
SEnza spegners [a

o Azionatore @

|TElsiu O corrente usanda il Race
Contralier e tornare allo
[ Tasto Start (Awvio) schermo del titolo n
gualungue punio del

gloco, prami e tieni
simultaneamente premuti
iTasti @ & @ e [l Tasto
Start (Awvia). |




Consulta questa tabella per un
assunto dei comandi del gioco:

e

o (8
s o =i i
-

-

= Waziis?
' Azione o Comando Controller Dreamcast Race Controller
| L Quando muovi il cursore Tasto Analogico/Tasto D Tasto + /Tasto =
' selezione Immetti Tasto © Tasto ©
doi menu | Concella/Torna olle scherma precedente Taste © Tasto ©
Seleziona una voce an Volante
Avvio/Pausa Gioto Tasto Start {Avvio) Tasto Stari (Avvio)
Seleziona personaggio Tasto Anologico,/Tasto D Volante
N Sterzo Tasto Analogico Volente
Durante Accelera Azionatore Azionotore
| il gloco Frena Azionatore Azionatore
Metti la morcio Tasto @ Tasto +
Retramarcia Tasto & Tasto =
Promemorio della destinaziane Tasto £ Tasto B

AVVERTENZA - Non toccare mai [l
tasto Analegico per il Pollice o gli
Arionatori [/ (per il Race Controller:
Volante, Azionatorl E/IN) mentre

eomandi descritti in questo manuale di istruzionl sl nferiscona alle funzioni del Contreller Dreamcast, salvo
spacificato che essi descrivono le funzieni del Race Controller,
e e icone del fasli usali in questo manuale di istruzioni rappresantana le impostazioni di fabbrica dei tasfi.

Uso del Vibration Pacl:
Se desideri usare il Vibration
Pack mentre giochi a Crazy Taxi,

Gecandi il Dreamcast. In caso conlrario,

lnizializzazione del controller potrebbe
interrompersi & portare al cattiva
funzionamento dell'unita.

inserisci sempre il Vibration Pack
nell'lngresso di Espansione 2 sul
Controller Dreamcast.




"s"s" MANOVREPAZZE HE S E =

Impara come fare manovre davvero pazze usando diverse combinazioni dei
comandi Volante, Acceleratore, Freno e Innesta Marcia/Retromarcia.

= CRAZY DASH - Scatta in avanti col tuo taxi, premendo

a fondo sull'acceleratore con questa mossa pazza.

Prima rilascia sia I'acceleratore che il frena. Pol, proprio prima |
di mettere la marcia, premi l'acceleratore. |

CRAZY DRIFT - Usa questa mossa per far fare uno
scivolone al tuo taxi.

PER Menire ti spost in avanti, metti rapidamente la tetramarcia & poi una
29 {edl[[:{3W | marcia in avanti, mentra sterzi a destra o a sinistra col Violante,
"

CRAZY BACK DASH - Esequi una ritirata in

frettissima, con uno scatto in retro.

: b CRAZY BACK DRIFT -con guesta mossa Il taxi

continuera a fare retromarcia anche depo una rotazione di 180°,

Mentre ti muovi in avanti, metti in fretta la marcia e pol la retro,
100 mentre slerzi bruscamente a destra o a sinistra col Volants.

Metti in fretta la retro, dopo aver eseguito una mossa Crazy
Dash.




MENU DI SELEZIONE DELLE MODALITA' g™

REGOLAZIONE DEL TV

Dopo aver acceso la corrente su Dreamcast ed aver inserito il GD ROM di Crazy Taxi,
appare lo schermo di "TV Setting" (Regolaziona del TV). Usa 48 B per selszionare
fimpostazione Hz compatibile con il tuo TV e poi premi @
per immetisre |a tua selezione. Se non sei sicuro della
corretta impostaziona, seleziena "TEST". Se per 5 secondi P
appare il logo Crazy Taxi sullintero schermo (vedi la figura a | £7 B+ T FE7 1 TE
: destra), questo significa che il tuo TV & compatibile con 60 | @

2. Se questo non accade, seleziona invece [impostazione di 50 Hz. Una volta
mpletata la regolazione del TV, appare lo schermo col titolo.
ndo appare lo scharmo del titolo, premi il Tasto Start (Avvio) per visualizzara il mmm—
di selezione delle modalita. Usa 4 ® sul Tasto D per selezionare una m“,i-—
quindi premi il Tasto @ per immettere la tua selezione. Seleziona “EXIT" . II.( ﬁ
1) oppure premi il Tasto @ per tamare allo schermo del fitolo. - e
i dettagli di ciascuna delle modalita disponibili, consuita le pagine
tapondenti, elencate qui sotto.

AR’CADE 1 In questa modalita, gioca usando lo stesso percorsa
) contenuto nella versione Arcade di Crazy Taxi. p. 102
| Seleziona guesta modalita per giocare usando il percarso
URIGIH ﬂl- originale creato appositamente per Dreamcast. p.102

. canrY 0 Perfeziona le tue tecniche di guida col taxi superando questi
BOX | asclusivi minigiochi,

: Usa questa modalita per modificare varie impostazioni del
OPTIONS s, p. 111

| Qui potral visualizzare | record e le posizioni di classifica per

REC‘ORDS clascuna delle modalita di gioco. P 112}

R

Usa guesta modalita per salvare o caricare i dati del gioco,

': SAHE L& LOAD oppure per immettere | nomi per creare i file dei giocatori. p. 113 101




102

"™ MODALITA’ ARCADE/ORIGINAL 5™

Le modalita Arcade e Original hanno regole, contenuto & voci di menu identici. L'unica
differenza fra queste due modalita & il percorso su cui giocherai.

Dopo aver selezionato "ARCADE" opurre “"ORIGINAL" dal menu di selezione della
modalita, appare il seguente menu. Usa & ® sul Tasto D per selezionare una delle
modalita e poi premi il Tasto @ per immettere la tua selezione. Scegli "EXIT" oppure
premi il Tasto @ per tornare allo schermo del titolo.

[PLAT BY ARCADE RULES (GIOCA CON LE REGOLE AREADE]]

Seleziona questa voce per giocare con le stesse regole usate nella
versione Arcade di Crazy Taxi. Per | dettagli, vedi a pag. 105-107.

| WORK FOR 3 MINUTES (GIOCA PER 3 MINUTI) |

Gioca liberamente per tre minuti. Ti ricordiamo che in questa
modalita non riceverai alcun bonus di tempo. (Vedi a pag. 105)

| WORK FOR 5 MINUTES (GIOCA PER 5 MINUTI) |

Gioca liberamente sul parcorso arcade per cingua minuti. Ti ricordiamo
che in guesta modalita non riceverai alcun bonus di tempo.

[ WORK FOR 10 MINUTES (GIOCA PER 10 MINUTI) |

Gioca liberamente per dieci minuti. Ti ricordiamo che in questa
modalitd non riceverai alcun bonus di tempo.

MRCADE |

LI :'H:ﬂl-lﬂ | o
RGN WREL
T
¢ 3 -__,_,"-'l- PO

= [ 1 B

e
Menu per lo Modalitd Arcade Menu per la Modalita Original




- MODALITA’ ARCADE/ORIGINAL

- Mentre trasporti un cliente
e W

DISPLAY DEL GIOCO

. Tempo per || Gioco: quanda questo fampa scenda a 0, § gioco ha termine,

@) Freccia Direzionale: La Irectia mostra i generale dirszions della tua desfinazions,

€D Tariffe: Il numerm in alio & la Tarlfia Totale Guadagnata ed & Il tokals di futte ke tarifle che
hiaf guadagnato, I numero In bassn, invecs, & 15 Tarifia per i tuo passegqero atiuale, cha
includs la tarilta base pit quassiasi mancia cha 1 sed guadagnsio, e sara aggiunta alla
tasitia totale guadagmata quando awal portaio a destinaziona il clionte.

@ Manovre Pazze & Combinaziond: Tutla i manavr parzs cha Nl sasguits sppanm@nng
qui, con un indicatare che conteggia tults I succassive combinazion| cha fuscimal a
parfare 8 lenming.

@& Indicatore di Destinazions e Distanza; una fgura della posizione della (us destinasiond
ad un indicalone della distanza fino & dastiraziaons, Waualizzall quanda [l clienta seta sul

{uo taxi, Premi il Tasto @ par visusfizzars fimmagme menire guidi

Tempo Limite del Clienta: Se i tempo scende & 0 prima cha 1d glunga a castinazions, (I
chanbe safa gilk dal faxi senza pagari.

) Indicatore della Marcia: Mosira la marcia o la relromarcia atiualments innestate,

O indicstore dei Bonus di Tempo: Indica il bonus di tempo che 1 58l aggludicato amivands in
anticipa & destinariona 1 bonus del (smpo & dsponibile scio se giochi can |2 versions FLAY
BY ARCADE RULES" delle modatith srcade e oeiginal {per | dettagh, vedi & pag. 105).

Eﬂjl @ Classifica: Mostra la lua altuale posizions di classiica, rispefio alls ciassifiche tolall

. :Puusu llet Per matiers In pavsa || gloco e visualizzara i| Menu di Pausa mentre giochi nelle medalith Arcade, Original o
:"' L Crazy Box, premi || Tasto Start (Avwio). Pol prami 4 -® sul Tasto D per selezionare una woce del menu g
Gim‘_‘u premi il Tasto @ per immetiere |a tua selezions. Dppure, premi @ Tasto Start (Avwio) per uscine 8 proseguine,




MODALITA” ARCADE/ORIGINAL .-.....-....-....

SELEZIONE DEL TASSISTA

Dopo che hai selezionato una modalita di gioco dal menu delle
modalita Arcade o Original, appare lo schermo di selezione del
tassista.

Premi & ¥ per selezionare una modalita ed il Tasto @ per
immettere Ia tua selezione. Se il segnatempo scende a 0 prima che
tu immetta una selezione, il programma seleziona automaticamente
il tassista atiualmenta su schermo.

GIOCO TERMINATO

Quando il conto alla rovescia sul segnatempo del gioco giunge a 0, il
gioco termina ed appare lo schermo dei risultati, Se riesci ad
oftenere una classificazione pari a S, il programma fa il playback
della conclusione del gioco e dei ringraziamenti.

[CUSTOMERS = | numero totale di clienti poriati a destinazione,
TOTAL EARNED = La somma di denaro totale che hai guadagnato.

GEGOR 200100 g
$ 2,267.65 E}

SE0EE  DONOOIZ
I o1

CLASS = Questa valutazione delle tue abilita al volante si basa su un esame N.B.: Le classifiche
livellato dei tuoi guadagni cumulativi. Le classi disponibili, dalla migliore fino appaiono sol giochi
alla peggiore, sono S, A, B, C, D, E & NO LICENSE (SENZA PATENTE). con la versione "PLAY
RANKING = Questa posizione & Ia tua classificazione a rapporto con | dati BY ARCADE RULES"

salvati. Se il tuo punteggio & troppo basso per la classificazione, su schermo delle modalita Arcade e
appare il messaggio OUT OF RANKING (FUORI CLASSIFICA), | Original

MENU SAVE (SALVA DATI)

Usa questo menu per salvare i risultati del gioco su un'unita VM.

Premi & ® per selezionare dove salvare i dati & poi premi il Tasto

@ per immettere. Se non hal impostato alcun file per giocatori in cul

salvare i dati, seleziona Register a new name (Registra un nuovo

nome) e immetti un nuovo nome per creare un nuova file (peri
|04 dettagli, vedi a pag. 113).




MODALITA' ARCADE/ORIGINAL

ente, devi frenare col taxi per fermarti completamente all'interno
2 zona di stop — il cerchio che appare attorno al cliente. Ora 1l

ua ad avanzare, ma non & possibile controllare il taxi.

vida verso la tua Destinazione

do il cliente sale sul taxi, il display del gioco visualizza le 3 cose
enti: L' “Indicatore della Destinazione e della Distanza” appare

mente a sinistra, la "Freccia Direzionale” appare in alto al centro e
po Limite del Cliente” appare sopra la testa del cliente. Il tup

co consiste nel guidare nella direzione indicata dalla freccia e
re il cliente a destinazione prima che il tempo limite del cliente

B a“0". Se giungi a destinazione entro il tempo limite, riceverai

Zza" guida (ved Tariffario” e "Mance", a pag. 106).

Lascia il Cliente

lasclare il cliente, frena e ferma completamente il taxi entro la
a di stop verde delineata dal mure. Quando ti fermi il cliente
nde automaticamente dal taxi e ti paga la tarifia (vedi a pag.
), pili tutte le mance che hai ricevuto,

3.: Mentre aspetti che il cliente scenda dal taxi, il segnatempo del gioco
intinua ad avanzare, ma non & possibile controllare il taxi,

Fai del tuo meglio per ripetere quante piu volte possibile i 3 stadi di cui
| sopra, prima che che il segnatempo del gioco scenda a 0, per guadagnare
| un bel gruzzoletto di pazzi soldi!

105
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MODALITA' ARCADE/ORIGINAL " Il N I N B B I

F oy
3

{ I vari colori dell'icona § di
ciascun cliente indicano la
distanza relativa fino a

destinazione, mentre le DISTANZA FINO A DESTINAZIONE
M

dimensioni della zona di VICIND

stop attorno al cliente

indicano la difficolta relativa Rosso| | Arancione| | Giallo | [Verde-Giallo| [ Verde
che troverai nel raggiungere

VARIAZIONI DI COLORE DELL'ICONA $

quella destinazione. FACILE Rt = DIFFICILE
- DIMENSIONI DELLA ZONA DI STOP -

TARIFFARIO

Tempi Limiti e Tariffa Totale Guadagnata

Dopo che un cliente sale sul fuo taxi, un numero appare sopra la sua testa ed
inizia un conto alla rovescia, Questo & il tempo limite del cliente. Se tu riesci a -
partare quel cliente a destinazione entro il tempo limite, riceverai la TARIFFA, che viene successivamente
aggiunta alla TARIFFA TOTALE GUADAGNATA. Se perd non riesci a portare a destinazione il cliente prima
che |l conto alla rovescia scenda a 0, il cliente saltera git dal taxi senza pagarti.

Tariffe e Mance |tre tipi di tariffe che puoi guadagnare sono i seguenti:

La tariftfa base viene calcolata in | tassisti ricevono mance agni Cluando un tassista arriva alla

base alla distanza fino alla volta che eseguono pazze destinazione del cliente il programma
destinazione. Quando il cliente sale | | manovre che fanno nal portare il | | fa la conversione di una tariffa banus
sul taxi, 'ammontare appare In blu, || cliente a destinazione. Ciascuna | | dal tempo rimasto dal tempo limite
soito alla fariffa totale guadagnata, | | mancia viene aggiunta di volta in | | Iniziale del cliente. La tariffa bonus

nella parte in alto a destra del voita alla tariffa base. viene aggiunta alla tariffa base
display. propric prima di pagare.




ER GUADAGNARE

le rampe di
simili per

e col taxi.
vicinissimo
ri veicoli che

shatterci

o altri ostacoli

THROUGH

i per strada,

MODALITA' ARCADE/ORIGINAL

Se il tassista riesce a soddisfare il cliente eseguendo una delle seguenti
pazze manovre mentre lo porta & destinazione, ricevera una mancia dal
cliente. Tutte le mance vanno ad aggiungersi alla tariffa base e poi alla
tariffa totale guadagnata, all'arrivo a destinazione.

CRAZY DRIFT

Continua a fare uno
scivolone col taxi
mentra giri.

Se riesci a guadagnarti
mance in successione, |l
programma registra ogni combinazione
gsequita-sulla parta desira del display,
continuando finche val & cozzare contro
un'altra vettura. Pil combinazioni accumuli e
maggiore sard il valore delfe mance, quindi fal
il possibile per eseguire sempre combinazioni
consecutive dove e quando pucl! Se fai un

errore o cozzi contro un'altra vettura, il
contatore delle combinazioni si riazzera.

3

J pEEDY - vEL?c?j]

@ndo il tassista porta il cliente a destinazione, l'eventuale tempo rimasto prima dello scadere del tempo limite
dﬂl cliente viene trasformata in bonus di lempo, che il programma aggiunge al fempo del gioco. Pil velocemente
3ITivi a destinazione, quindi, & maggiore sara il bonus di fempo che riceverai. | bonus di tempo dispenibili sono:

§ +5 secondi

(Verde) .~

i lampo 80

NORMAL;_ TBAD - scAnggp’E
| NORMALE 1 SI.UW“LMJ S
¥ & Appare quando il cliente
4\ +2 secondi | Nessun l:lonus salta giidal taw senza
w(Giallo)”” “{Rosso).s Pagare (Violaju,
no disponibill solo nefla versione “PLAY BY ARCADE RULES® delle modaliia arcate & orgnal

107



"2"s"w MODALITA’ CRAZY BOX g gSg"

Usa | vari minigiochi disponibili in questa modalita per

sviluppare e migliorare le tue abilita al volante. Premi DPTIONS

# ¥ @ ® sul Tasto D per selezionare una modalita e B O 118
poi premi il Tasto @ per immettere la tua selezione. e —
Scegli “EXIT” oppure premi il Tasto @ per tornare allo 1—5&-{:5; b
schermo del titolo. m 3
SELEZIONE DEL FILE DEL GIOCATORE |

Prima usa 48 ® per selezionare il nome del giocatore che rappresenta il tuo file del
giocatore. Se non vi sono file disponibili, seleziona “NEW ENTRY" e premi il Tasto @ per
visualizzare lo schermo di immissicne del nome. Ora immetti un nuovo nome per creare
un file per un nuovo giocatore (per i dettagli, vedi a pag. 113).

SELEZIONE DEL TASSISTA

Usa 48 ® per selezionare una modalita e premi il Tasto @ per immettere la tua selezione.

MINIGIOCHI

Premi # ® 48 B par selezionare un minigioco a cul giocare, fra e opzioni su schermo. A destra
appaiono le regole e le classifiche correnti per il minigioco selezionato. Premi il Tasto Start (Awvio) per
visualizzare una finestra di consigli su come compleare con successo il minigioco selezionato, Premi
nuovamente il Tasto Start (Avvio) per tornare al menu di selezione per Crazy Box. Per giocare al gioco che
hal selezionato, premi il Tasto @,
o




MODALITA' CRAZY BOX

izio del gioco nella
ita Crazy Box sono

ponibili i minigiochi
enti:

MINIGIOCHI

CRAZY JUMP

IO E | Salta col taxi dalla rampa di lancio e tocca terra
dopo il punto K.

=1
I
==

1-2 | CRAZY FLAG

113 '8 | Ragaiungi la bandierina posta direttamente dietro
al taxi sull'altra parte della spiaggia, entro il
tempo limite a tua disposizione.

1-3 | CRAZY BALLOONS

VR | Fai scoppiare tutti | palloncini sul campo entro il
tempo limite a tua disposizione.

2-1 | CRAZY DRIFT

Aggiudicati pit di 15 combinazioni totali usando
Crazy Drift entro il tempo limite a tua
disposizione.

OBIETTIVO




o= e

MODALITA' CRAZY BOX .I.l-l.l.l.l.l.I.l.l.l

2-2

OBIETTIVO

CRAZY TURN

Porta il cliente a destinazione entro il tempo
limite a tua disposizione.

2-3

OBIETTIVO

CRAZY BOUND

Porta il cliente a destinazione entro il tempo
limite a tua disposizione, senza cadere in mare.

CRAZY RUSH

Porta tutti i cinque clienti alle rispettive destinazioni
entro il tempo limite a tua disposizione.

CRAZY JAM

Porta tutti i tre clienti alle rispettive destinazioni,
lungo strade trafficatissime, entro il tempo limite
a tua disposizione.

3-3

OBIETTIVO

CRAZY POLE

Forta tutti i clienti alle rispetiive destinazioni entro
il tempo limite a tua disposizione.




NB: Ogni volta
he rnﬁdifir“hi le

| mma Earlca_
tlomaticamente |

dati nell'unita VM
iando uscirai dal
menu delle
opzioni.

OPZIONI g"y"n"n"utm®

enu delle opzioni & possibile modificare le sequentl Impostazioni del gloco. Preml & ¥ sul Tasto
selezionare una voce e poi 48 B per modificare Iimpostazione. Scaqli “EXIT™ oppure premi il
is ﬂ per tormare al menu di selezione della modalita. Le impostazioni che & pessibile modificars

| TIME SETTING - IMPOSTAZIONE DEL TEMPO |

Regola limpostaziona del tempo limite delle modalita Arcade & Original per la
modalita di gioco “PLAY BY ARCADE RULES".

| TIME DIFFICULTY - DIFFICOLTA’ DEL TEMPO |

Regola il livelio di difficolta del tempo delle modalita Arcade e Original per la
modalita di gioco “PLAY BY ARCADE RULES",

[ TRAFFIC DIFFICULTY - DIFFICOLTA’ DEL 'I'IIAFFH:I:I}

Regola il livello di difficolta del traffico delle modalita Arcade e Original per la
modalita di gioco “PLAY BY ARCADE RULES".

[ AUDIO - SONORO ]
Imposta la diffusione che preferisci per il sonoro, fra MONO e STEREO.
[ MUSIC VOLUME - VOLUME DELLA MUSICA ]
Regola il volume per la musica di sottofondo.
[ SE VOLUME - VOLUME DEGLI ES )
Regola il volume per qli effett! sonor (ES).
[ CONTROLLER SETTING - IMPOSTAZIIONE DEL CONTROLLER ]

Premi il Tasto @ per visualizzare lo schermo con le impostazioni del controller & poi
seleziona un lipo di impostazione per il Controller Draamcast o /| Race Conroller.

[ VIBRATION - VIBRAZIONE ]

Impostala su attivata “"ON" quanda usi un Vibration Pack per il gioco. Questa
impostazione si attiva solo se inserisci un Vibration Pack nell'ingresso di
Espansione 2 sul Controller Dreamcast.




"u"n'm ' m'm | RECORD o"y"y"n"n"y"

Qi potrai visualizzare tutti i record e le posizioni di classifica che hai
oftenuto in tutte le modalita di gioca. Premi # # sul Tasto D per RECORDS
selezionare una voce, quindi premi il Tasto @ per immettere |a tua

selezione. Scegli “EXIT" oppure premi il Tasto @ per tornare al menu i
di selezione della modalita. £7 e | 11
TOTAL RECORDS -  Selezionali per visualizzare tuti | record per : |-

RECORD TOTALl ciascun giocatare In tutte le modalita.

RECORDS Seleziona un file di un giocatore tra le opzioni su schermo,
T per visualizzare i record individuali di quel giocatora.

RECORDS MENU - MENU DEI RECORD

Premi #¢ @ sul Tasto D per selezionare una modalita dalle tre opzion! visualizzate sulla sinistra, pol premi 48
per spostarti In avanti & indietro fra le pagine. Scegli “EXIT" & premi il Tasto € per tornare al menu dei Record.

(AC]) ([ _Record della Modalita Arcade |
(OR] ([ Record della Modalita Original )
(CB) (Record della Modalita Crazy Box )

license:; La classe che 1i sei aggiudicate per la tua patente (appare solo con |
TOTAL RECORDS record di AC/OR).
earned: La somma tolale di denaro che hal quadagnata (appare solo con i record
: ACIOR),

¥ | cabbie: |l tassista usato,

name: || nome del giocatore che ha conquistato il record (appare solo con | TOTAL
RECORDS).
ranking: La posizions totale di classifica per clascun gioco completato can
TOTAL RECORDS - sucoesso (appare solo con i record CB).

RECORD TOTALI score: Il punteggio conquistato (appare salo nei record CA),

112 date: La data di immissione di un record (appare sole coni __ _ records),




SALVA E CARICA | DATI B 8 = 8

otr raj salvare e caricare | dati del gioco, immettere un neme per creare un nuovo file per il
tore o modificare il nome di un file per un giocatore corrente. Premi 4 ¥ sul Tasto D per
1are una voce, poi il Tasto @ per immetiere la tua selezione. Scegli "EXIT” oppure
‘Tasto @ per tornare al menu di selezione della modalita.

SAVE - SALVA )|
ialo per salvare su VM tutle le impostazioni di gioco ed i record comentl.

LOAD - CARICA |
Selezionalo per caricare da VM i dati precedentemente salvati
m
ENTER NAME - IMMETTI NOME ]

alo per immettere un nuovo nome e creare un nuovo file per il giocatore, Per
la procedura di immissione del nome, vedere qul di seguito,

DELETE NAME - ELIMINA NOME ]

ionalo per eliminare il file di un giocatore. Premi 4 ¥ sul Tasto D per
nare un file, quindi premi il Tasto @. Quando appare la finestra di conferma
inazione, seleziona *yes" (sl) per eliminare il file, oppure “no™ per annullare
I'eliminazione & tornare al menu di Salva e Carica i daii.

MODIFY NAME - MODIFICA NOME ]

elazionalo per modificare il nome di un giocatare, Premi # ¥ sul Tasto

D per selezionare un file, quindi premi il Taslo @, Per la procedura di
immissicne, vedere qui di seguito.

ISSIONE DEL NOME

al usare fino a tre caratteri per ciascun nome imMmesso per creare
le per giocatore. Prem| # ® sul Tasto D per selezionare una
8ra, poi premi 48 ®per spostare il cursore. Ora premi il Tasto ©
immettere il nome, Premi il Tasto @ per uscire dalla funzione di
imissione del nome senza immettere alcun nome.Potrai creare fino
8 Quattro file per giocatori e conservarli per salvare i dati di*gioco. IMMISSIONE DEL MOME
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Sesso
Maschilz
Altezza
1,83m
Peso
72kg

Nodi ynomiss = 1 nomise
Targa: Significato: *lo erori non na faccio”,

GENA

Eta

23
Sesso
Femminile
Altezza
1,74m

Peso
227 kg

N.di SEXY515 = "Sexy Sis'
Targa: Significate: “Donna Sessualmente
14 Attraente!”
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N.di  2HOP260 = ‘To hop to go'
Targa; Significato: “Sempre pazzo scatenato!”
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[ N.di  oNy777 = "Only 777
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e -, solo scopo: fare tredicil

115



"u"u"w'w'm" | CLIENTI

Ecco alcuni dei tanti clienti
che troverai in tutta la
citta, alla disperata ricerca
di un craxy taxi.

(2
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Monna Jessica con

| shacking!

Buzz
Questo furista &in
parenne corsa fra M“k m
ur'atirazione e Fabi ito, che
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MANUAL CREDITS B 5 B = &

. The following credits list the staff responsible for the manual production and
localisation marketing for the European version of Crazy Taxi. Credits for the original

e SEGA of Japan
' Manual Production

" Writer/Translator/DTP
Monika Hudgins

Takashi Nishimura

Fumiaki Tomura

Kaoru Ichigozaki

SEGA of Europe
Product Development

Senior Producer
Kats Sato

Producer
Jose Aller

development staff of the game are listed in the credits of the game itself.

Test Manager
-Jason Cumberbatch
Language Translators
Roberto Parraga
Dave Thompson
Angelica Michitsch

[ Marketing ]
Marketing Director
Giles Thomas
Product Marketing Manager
Jim Pride
Package Designer
Paul Jerem

Manual Support
Sarah Ward



Hints and Tips Telephone Lines

UK - 09067 53 22 22

Calls cost 75p per minute at all times. Please ask bill payer's permission before calling.

FRANCE - 0892 68 08 55
Coit de l'appel 2.23 fr/min TTC-edité par connection

GERMANY - 0190 78 00 09
Legion DM2.42/min

SPAIN - 902 492 492

Se aplica tarifa de |lamada local
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© Sega Emterprises, Ltd., 1959, 2000, Crazy Taxi is a registered trademark or trademark of Sega Enterprises, Ltd.

Copying or transmission of this game is strictly prohibited. Unauthorised rental ar public
performance of this game is a violation of applicable [aws.

Jegliche Vervielfaltigung oder ﬂber‘tragunq dieses Spiels ist streng verboten. Unautarisierter
Verleih oder &ffentliche Vorfilhrung dieses Spiels stellen einen VerstoB gegen geltendes Recht dar.
Copier ou diffuser ce jeu est strictement interdit. Toute location ou représentation publique
de ce jeu constitue une violation de la lol.
La copia o transmisién de este juego estd terminantemente prohibida. El alquiler o utilizacian
publica de este juego es delito y esta penado por la lay,

La duplicazione o la trasmissione di questo gioco sono severamente proibite. |l noleggio non
autorizzato o dimostrazioni in pubblico di questo gioce costituiscono una violazione alle leggi
vigenti.

Kopiering eller dverforing av detta spel &r stringt forbjudet. Otillaten uthyming eller affentlig
visning av detta spel innebdr lagbrott,

Het kopiren of andarszins overbrengen van dit spel is ten strengste verboden. Het onrechtmatig
verhuren of openbaar vertonen van dit spel is bij wet verboden,

This product is exempt from classification under UK Law. In accordance with The Video Standards
Council Code of Practice it is considered suitable for viewing by the age range(s) indicated.
Product covered under one or more of U.5, Patents 5,460,374; 5,627,895; 5,688,173; 4,442 486;
4,454,594; 4,462,076; and Re. 35,835 and lapanese Patent 2870538
{Patents pending In U.5. and other countries) and Canada Patent 1,183,276 and European Patents
0682341, 80244; Publication 0671730, 0553545; Application 98938918.4, 98919590.5
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\ Sega and Dreamcast are reglstered trademarks or trademarks of Sega Enterprises, Ltd.  810-0134-50
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